BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 1 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

Nookhwn

Leoni Jones
Neave Abbey
Abigail Slack
Jenna Dougal
Sophie Johnstone
Isabella Deacon
Eve Walton

DoB
17/12/04
17/11/04
05/12/04
19/02/05
08/06/05
01/03/05
02/02/05

Club

Bo Stockton
Ashington

Bo Stockton
Derwentside
AJ Newcastle
Ashington
Moors

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club
1. Hannah Brown 08/04/04 Gates &Whick
2. Amelia Robertson 24/02/04  Tynemouth
3. Vanessa Chan 18/01/04 Bo Stockton
4. Seren Williams 09/07/04  Bo Stockton
5. Niamh Swailes 17/04/04  Gates &Whick
6. Allana McDonald 10/03/04 Bo Stockton
7. Evie Graham 18/01/04 Derwentside
8. Faye McDonagh 18/03/04 Bo Stockton
9. Madeleine Anderson 17/11/03  AJ Newcastle
10. Millie Danby 19/03/04 Derwentside
11. Lucy Jackson 29/09/04  Bo Stockton
12. Megan Smith 18/05/04 Bo Stockton
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Emma Moore 22/11/02 Harrogate
2. Melody Jones 26/05/03  Bo Stockton
3. Leah Martin 12/12/02  Tynemouth
4. Aeryn Marchant 27/08/03  Bo Stockton
5. Annabel McCrory 25/03/03 Derwentside
6. Molly Finley 29/10/03  Gates &Whick
7. Lara Greggs 02/12/02 Co Sund'land
8.  Christa Wilson 29/05/03 RichmondDale
9. Catherine Guo 06/03/03  Bo Stockton
10. Mia Bingham 08/08/03  Bo Stockton
11. Rebecca Saunders 22/10/03 Derwentside
12. Megan Cottee 11/12/02  Gates &Whick
13. Caitlyn Collins 03/01/03  AFSHartlepol
14. Hannah Wright 02/07/03  Durham City
15. Kate Salthouse 03/10/03 NCLSwimTeam
16. Sarah Turver 07/02/03  Bo Stockton
17. Leonie Aldridge 15/02/03  Tynemouth
18. Grace Maskell 13/07/03 Derwentside
19. Jessica Wright 02/07/03  Durham City
20. Sophie Stobbs 25/08/03 Tynemouth
21. Abigail Evans 15/10/03 Derwentside
22. Grace Abbott 01/06/03 Co Sund'land
23. Sarah Shears 21/10/03  Hartlepool
Milli Blythe 16/04/03  Gates &Whick
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club
1. Elle Brown 03/07/02 ChesterLe S
2. Taryn Wheat 16/01/02 Chester Le S
3. Emma Wilson 06/02/02 Derwentside
4. Harriet Lee 07/08/02 Tynemouth
5. Katherine Keogh 07/06/02 Moors
6. Niamh Page 27/09/02 Tynemouth
7. Laura Cook 21/10/02  Tynemouth
8. Faye Rogers 21/09/02  Bo Stockton
9. Catherine Arrol 06/12/01  Bo Stockton
10. Katie Toomey 13/09/02 NCLSwimTeam
11. Maisie Cooper 31/10/02 Hartlepool
12. Lucy Blackett 26/03/02 NCLSwimTeam
13. Erin Purdy 30/09/02  Ashington
14. Maria Birchall 25/11/01  Co Sund'land
15. Rachael Murray 27/04/02 Moors
16. Kimiko Cheng 04/12/01  NCLSwimTeam
17. Libby Hardy 27/12/01  NCLSwimTeam
18. Hayley Rankin 30/10/02 Derwentside
19. Amy Lewis 13/07/02 Harrogate
20. Anna Jobling 11/10/02  Durham City
21. Ellen McNary 23/02/02  Durham City
Elyssia Knight 12/04/02 Durham City

Time
2:16.52
2:23.63
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BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

Jane Brown

Katie Laybourn
Chloe Hardy
Amy Dixon

Ana Lazar
Rebekah Heppell
Alisha Ballantine
Anna Loughlin
Georgina Gedney
Emily Hughes

. Chloe Oliver

Lucy Woodcock
Jessica Duff
Sophie Walsh
Emily Boyack-Short
Elizabeth Moor
Katie Parkin

Beth Toomey
Caitlin Chadwick

DoB
20/12/00
20/09/01
07/01/01
27/12/00
16/03/01
09/08/01
27/02/01
24/06/01
19/01/01
11/05/01
09/10/01
25/12/00
07/10/01
29/09/01
06/09/01
27/01/01
06/05/01
26/12/00
08/02/01

Club
NCLSwimTeam
Hartlepool
NCLSwimTeam
Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Chester Le S
Co Sund'land
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Darlington
Harrogate
Tynemouth
Hartlepool
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

1.

DA WN

Shauna Johnson
Hannah Rye
Caitlin Pescod
Emily Hunter
Ellen Armstrong
Melissa Carter

DoB
07/07/00
10/07/00
03/03/00
10/11/00
23/03/00
30/11/99

Club
Derwentside
RichmondDale
AJ Newcastle
NCLSwimTeam
Harrogate
Durham City

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

Jessica McCrory
Kate Macphee
Olivia Nelson
Eleanor Stevenson
Chloe Gilhooley
Emily Cairns
Gabrielle Smith
Sarah Brown
Nicola Ribeiro
Bridget Upton

. Abigail Thompson

Grace Routledge
Taylor Gillyon

DoB
31/05/99
02/11/99
14/09/99
21/12/96
28/06/99
14/08/99
17/03/98
05/09/99
30/12/96
12/10/97
12/11/99
23/10/99
05/09/98

Club
Derwentside
Alnwick Dol
Chester Le S
Bo Stockton

Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Moors

Chester Le S
Tynemouth
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33.78
35.31
35.06
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29.98
31.16
32.12
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32.74
35.31
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3048
31.14
31.98
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33.06
33.68
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32.87
3291
32.76
33.46
34.69
34.05




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 2 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. James Callender 21/05/05 AJ Newcastle 41.69 142

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Arthur Llewellyn 29/06/04 Bo Stockton 36.27 217
2. Jacob Elwell 30/06/04 Bo Stockton 37.29 199
3. lIsaac Ripley 24/03/04  Bo Stockton 37.63 194
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lewis Maxwell 06/02/03 Derwentside 33.98 264
2. Jacob Papple 30/05/03 Bo Stockton 34.95 242
3. Sam Howell 22/02/03 NCLSwimTeam 35.63 229
4. Morgan Taylor 04/08/03 RichmondDale 35.99 222
5. Daniel Patko 02/06/03 Harrogate 37.69 193
6. William Ellis 08/07/03 Bo Stockton 38.18 186
7. Euan Buchanan 17/01/03  Moors 38.94 175
8. Callum Loughlin 28/04/03  Durham City 38.96 175
9. Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02  NCLSwimTeam 38.99 174
10. Thomas Eddy 15/08/03  RichmondDale 39.09 173
11. Thomas Adamson 17/10/03 Derwentside 39.27 171
12. Toby Caisley 31/12/02 NCLSwimTeam 39.91 162
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Aidan Brown 20/06/02 Bo Stockton 31.75 323
2. Owen Westhorp 20/01/02  AFSHartlepol 33.46 276
3. Aaron Beckford 06/05/02 Derwentside 34.34 255
4. William Lynn 18/04/02 Hartlepool 34.79 246
5. Douglas Jennings 13/04/02 Moors 34.90 243
6. Shae Collis 26/04/02 NCLSwimTeam 35.47 232
7. Mark Dormer 12/09/02 NCLSwimTeam 35.94 223
8. AlexLing 07/07/02  AJ Newcastle 36.44 214
9. Daniel Reacroft 24/04/02 Moors 36.46 213
10. Joe Whelan 10/06/02 Co Sund'land 36.65 210
11. Joseph Smith 06/06/02 NCLSwimTeam 37.20 201
12. William Wilson 23/05/02 Harrogate 37.23 200
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sam Ashcroft 24/11/00 NCLSwimTeam 32.50 301
2. Matthew Scott 22/06/01  AFSHartlepol 33.38 278
3. Adam Boxall 27/12/00  Co Sund'land 3475 246
4. Ethan Taylor 07/08/01  RichmondDale 35.36 234

Connor Steele 24/02/01  Co Sund'land DQ ST

14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Henry Willis 22/09/00 Tynemouth 30.21 375
2. Christopher Patko 29/11/99 Harrogate 30.84 353
3. Vikram Nadkarni 20/04/00 Tynemouth 31.36 335
4. Finlay Anderson 10/05/00 AJ Newcastle 32.28 308
5. Alexander Jennings 15/01/00 Moors 32.56 300

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. James Davison 27/11/97 Bo Stockton 27.94 474
2. Samuel McMorris 10/06/97 Hartlepool 28.71 437
3. Callum Hall 19/03/99 RichmondDale 29.49 403
4. Joshua Grange 17/06/99 Bo Stockton 29.91 387
5. Connor Rushton 23/04/99  AJ Newcastle 30.49 365
6. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99 Bo Stockton 30.71 357
7. Laurence Bealing 31/03/98 Harrogate 30.75 356
8. Harvey Coxon 04/04/97  Alnwick Dol 30.83 353
9. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99 Bo Stockton 30.98 348
10. Oliver Wilson 05/11/99 Harrogate 31.28 338
11. Tom Whelan 06/03/99 Co Sund'land 31.37 335
12. Lee Dixon 14/08/98 RichmondDale 32.34 306
13. Ben Harrison 11/09/99 Hartlepool 32.37 305
14. Jay Manners 27/07/99  Co Sund'land 3247 302
14. Nathan To 23/08/99 NCLSwimTeam 3247 302
16. Arran Boagey 25/05/99  AFSHartlepol 33.26 281

lain Rennie 09/07/99  Alnwick Dol DNC

Lewis Crisp 07/09/99  Durham City DNC

Aaron Morton 25/04/99  Darlington DNC




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 3 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Leoni Jones 17/12/04  Bo Stockton 41.65 234
2. Elyse Reacroft 19/04/05 Moors 43.70 203
3. Abigail Slack 05/12/04  Bo Stockton 44.39 194
4. Neave Abbey 17/11/04  Ashington 44.99 186
5. Isabella Deacon 01/03/05 Ashington 48.18 151
6. Elyssa Palmer 09/03/05 Co Sund'land 49,07 143
7. Holly Simeon 06/04/05 RichmondDale 49.49 140
8. Eve Walton 02/02/05 Moors 49.57 139
9. Lissy Newbury 25/03/05 AFSHartlepol 50.56 131

Charlotte Deniz 26/04/05 Harrogate DNC

Coco Sowden 22/12/04  Bo Stockton DQ 4

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Vanessa Chan 18/01/04 Bo Stockton 40.50 255
2. Georgia Hadley 22/03/04 RichmondDale 40.81 249
3. Sassy Palfreman 17/12/03 Harrogate 41.01 246
4. Lucy Jackson 29/09/04  Bo Stockton 42.08 227
5. Grace Morris 26/03/04 RichmondDale 42.97 213
6. Jenna Allan 07/05/04 Moors 43.80 202
7. Olivia Maddison 15/09/04 Hartlepool 45.51 180
8. Daisy Thompson 09/08/04 Bo Stockton 45.97 174
9. Megan Smith 18/05/04 Bo Stockton 46.20 172

Ella Miller 21/05/04  AJ Newcastle DNC

Maisie Hart 22/01/04  Moors DNC

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lola Davison 13/02/03  Tynemouth 35.14 391
2. Erin Donnelly 11/02/03 Bo Stockton 35.65 374
3. Lara Greggs 02/12/02 Co Sund'land 3743 323
4. Hannah Wright 02/07/03  Durham City 37.88 312
5. Melody Jones 26/05/03  Bo Stockton 38.40 299
6. Milli Steele 21/03/03  Bo Stockton 38.98 286
7. Jessica Wright 02/07/03  Durham City 40.30 259
8.  ErinBell 07/04/03 RichmondDale 40.31 259
9. Katrina Gedney 26/02/03  Bo Stockton 40.96 247
10. Kate Salthouse 03/10/03 NCLSwimTeam 42.46 221
11. Lydia Matterson 03/10/03  Co Sund'land 42.82 216
12. Abby Wilkinson 15/04/03  AJ Newcastle 42.85 215
13. Leonie Aldridge 15/02/03  Tynemouth 43.24 209
Sarah Shears 21/10/03  Hartlepool DQ 4

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Wilson 06/02/02 Derwentside 34.05 429
2. Elle Brown 03/07/02 Chester Le S 36.47 349
3. Kaishnanjali Adala 16/06/02 NCLSwimTeam 37.64 318
4. Grace King 13/09/02 Durham City 38.13 306
5. Niamh Hanlon 09/09/02 NCLSwimTeam 39.18 282
6. Anna Jobling 11/10/02  Durham City 39.23 281
7. Kimiko Cheng 04/12/01  NCLSwimTeam 40.06 264
8. Rachael Murray 27/04/02 Moors 40.68 252
9. Catherine Arrol 06/12/01  Bo Stockton 40.92 247
10. Kayleigh Smith 04/05/02  Bo Stockton 4149 237
11. Ellen McNary 23/02/02 Durham City 41.55 236

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jane Brown 20/12/00 NCLSwimTeam 31.80 527
2. Katie Laybourn 20/09/01 Hartlepool 33.37 456
3. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01 RichmondDale 33.77 440
4. Rebekah Heppell 09/08/01 ChesterLe S 33.80 439
5. Emilia Jones 06/11/01  Darlington 35.01 395
6. Chloe Oliver 09/10/01  Darlington 35.04 394
7. Rebecca Dobbins 29/08/01 NCLSwimTeam 35.54 378
8.  Emily Hughes 11/05/01 Durham City 37.27 327
9. Talisa Denny 04/01/01  NCLSwimTeam 37.94 310
10. Sophie Walsh 29/09/01 Hartlepool 38.12 306
11. Katie Parkin 06/05/01 Bo Stockton 39.00 286

Beth Toomey 26/12/00 NCLSwimTeam DQ4




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sophie Murray 24/11/99  Derwentside 32.05 515
2. Hannah Rye 10/07/00  RichmondDale 33.77 440
3. Shauna Johnson 07/07/00 Derwentside 34.00 431
4. Lauren Lemon 29/11/99  Tynemouth 3449 413
5. Alice Larsen 17/10/00 NCLSwimTeam 34.96 397
6. Ellen Armstrong 23/03/00 Harrogate 35.06 393
7. Emily Hunter 10/11/00 NCLSwimTeam 36.28 355
8. Danielle Smith 13/07/00 Bo Stockton 36.57 347

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Sarah Brown 05/09/99 NCLSwimTeam 3319 464
2. Gabrielle Burdess 04/11/98 ChesterLe S 33.60 447
3. Annabelle Wright 01/05/98  RichmondDale 33.75 441
4. Jessica McCrory 31/05/99 Derwentside 33.88 436
5. Kate Macphee 02/11/99  Alnwick Dol 34.36 418
6. Eleanor Stevenson 21/12/96 Bo Stockton 34.75 404
7. Olivia Nelson 14/09/99 Chester Le S 34.86 400
8.  Bridget Upton 12/10/97 Darlington 35.01 395
9. Lyndsay Hall 31/03/97 NCLSswimTeam 35.83 369
10. Taylor Gillyon 05/09/98  Tynemouth 36.05 362
11. Nicola Ribeiro 30/12/96  Bo Stockton 38.03 308




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 4 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lucas Waligora 13/09/05 Harrogate 3:45.20 153 5205 1:50.83  2:50.02
2. James Callender 21/05/05 AJ Newcastle 3:49.26 145 53.21 1:51.62  2:52.14
3. Robbie Thompson 02/01/05 Bo Stockton 4:08.48 114 5526  1:58.32  3:.02.26
Benjamin Rogers 31/01/05 Bo Stockton DQ 6
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Callum Duncan 20/07/04  AFSHartlepol 3:30.41 188 4807 114199  2:39.14
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Finlay Waligora 26/10/03 Harrogate 3:22.07 212 4772 1:3949  2:32.34
2. Morgan Taylor 04/08/03 RichmondDale 3:25.45 202 4685  1:40.08  2:34.35
3. Patrick Shimmin 21/11/02  NCLSwimTeam 3:30.12 189 46.88  1:41.34  2:35.54
Daniel Boyer 07/12/02  Darlington DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Owen Westhorp 20/01/02  AFSHartlepol 2:58.72 307 3985 1:26.24  2:13.08
2. Benjamin Waugh 10/08/02 NCLSwimTeam 3:03.27 285 4059  1:27.93  2:15.98
3. Charles Deacon 03/04/02  Ashington 3:04.39 280 4046  1:25.97 211488
4.  Caleb Lowery 11/09/02  AJ Newcastle 3:09.09 259 4295  1:31.21 2:21.27
5. Wiliam James 19/12/01 Bo Stockton 3:11.75 249 4435  1:3354  2:23.02
6. James Davison 24/09/02 ChesterLe S 3:13.29 243 4391 1:3323  2:24.06
7. James Shackleton 24/09/02 Harrogate 3:15.77 234 4426  1:3438  2:25.79
8. William Wilson 23/05/02 Harrogate 3:16.00 233 4516  1:35.38  2:27.21
9. Matthew Laverick 16/07/02 Bo Stockton 3:17.82 226 46.05  1:36.19  2:28.29
10. Aidan Brown 20/06/02 Bo Stockton 3:20.77 217 4660  1:40.28  2:31.51
11. Tom Ward 10/10/02 Bo Stockton 3:23.61 208 4801 14212  2:34.98
12. Brook Miller 19/03/02  Tynemouth 3:25.71 201 4628  1:39.26  2:3342
13. Lewis Ives 18/06/02 Durham City 3:29.03 192 4537  1:38.37  2:33.61
David Dowsett 22/03/02  Durham City DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joshua Allison 25/10/01 Derwentside 2:53.13 338 39.76  1:2275  2:08.81
2. Billy Stewart 06/12/00  Tynemouth 2:56.27 320 39.09 1:2424 211169
3. Matthew Shimmin 03/02/01 NCLSwimTeam 3:00.75 297 4124  1:2803  2:15.02
4. Joseph Robins 29/09/01 Co Sund'land 3.03.78 283 4176 1:2820  2:16.05
5. Joseph Moore 20/04/01  Harrogate 3:04.82 278 4170  1:2878 21791
6. Edward Wilson 25/01/01 Harrogate 3:05.72 274 4373  1:31.09 21922
7. Stefan Szablewski 10/01/01 Durham City 3.07.77 265 4248 112890  2:17.78
8. Connor Steele 24/02/01  Co Sund'land 3:13.69 241 4386  1:33.16  2:24.16
Theo Tindall 25/01/01 Carlisle Aq DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Alex Boynton 11/01/00  AFSHartlepol 2:49.98 357 38.08  1:2247  2:08.07
2. Matthew Keogh 25/09/00 Moors 2:50.28 355 3754  1:2185  2:07.24
3. Christopher Patko 29/11/99 Harrogate 3:09.56 257 4270  1:31.52  2:21.79
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Matthew Patko 29/09/98 Harrogate 2:44.21 396 37.33  1:1966  2:02.21
2. Lucas Lowery 14/09/98  AJ Newcastle 2:44.83 392 36.69 1:1956  2:03.34
3. Joseph Dobbins 12/04/99 NCLSwimTeam 2:51.98 345 4033  1:2446  2:08.73
4, Tom Whelan 06/03/99 Co Sund'land 2:52.45 342 39.72 1:2418  2:08.90
5. Alexander McNeill 23/10/99  Bo Stockton 2:54.67 329 40.08  1:23.23  2:09.18
6. Matthew Gibson 31/03/98 Derwentside 14 2:56.44 319 4015  1:2558 21117
7. Daniel Craven 30/03/98 Darlington 2:59.14 305 3796  1:2256  2:11.00
8. Arran Boagey 25/05/99  AFSHartlepol 2:59.71 302 4043  1:26.39  2:1343
James Shackleton 26/09/98  Bo Stockton DNC

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name DoB Club Cat Time BDPoints 50 100 150
1. Matthew Gibson 31/03/98  Derwentside 14 2:56.44 630 4015 1:2558  2:11.17




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 5 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Faye McDonagh 18/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:35.70 281 45.20
. Georgia Hadley 22/03/04  RichmondDale 1:36.71 272 47.21
3. Jemima Hutchinson 13/02/04 Derwentside 1:37.09 269 46.77
4. Seren Williams 09/07/04  Bo Stockton 1:37.75 263 46.69
5. Hannah Brown 08/04/04 Gates &Whick 1:38.69 256 47.15
6. Eleanor Harvey 12/01/04 Moors 1:42.61 228 47.52
7. Allana McDonald 10/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:42.74 227 50.23
8. Millie Danby 19/03/04 Derwentside 1:42.99 225 49.42
9. Anna Sheasby 20/12/03  Tynemouth 1:44.18 217 51.11
10. Madeleine Anderson 17/11/03  AJ Newcastle 1:46.08 206 49.64
11. Lauren Lacy 18/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:46.47 204 50.59
12. Megan Smith 18/05/04 Bo Stockton 1:47.89 196 52.27
13. Evie Graham 18/01/04 Derwentside 1:49.06 190 50.25
14. Mollie Miller 20/11/03  Bo Stockton 1:49.72 186 52.17
15. Grace Morris 26/03/04 RichmondDale 1:49.84 186 51.54
16. Lucy Jackson 29/09/04 Bo Stockton 1:49.93 185 54.00
17. Jorja Watt 14/10/04 Bo Stockton 1:53.05 170 52.36
Ella Boyer 22/09/04  Darlington DNC
Lily Gardner 03/03/04 Derwentside DQ7
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Leah Martin 12/12/02  Tynemouth 1:28.42 356 41.78
2. Aeryn Marchant 27/08/03  Bo Stockton 1:28.53 355 40.75
3. Emma Moore 22/11/02 Harrogate 1:30.61 331 43.61
4. Erin Donnelly 11/02/03  Bo Stockton 1:31.31 323 43.98
5. Rebecca Saunders 22/10/03  Derwentside 1:31.34 323 41.88
6. Lola Davison 13/02/03  Tynemouth 1:32.83 308 43.88
7. Christa Wilson 29/05/03  RichmondDale 1:33.27 303 43.89
8. Molly Finley 29/10/03 Gates &Whick 1:34.49 292 44.63
9. Megan Cottee 11/12/02  Gates &Whick 1:34.64 290 46.02
10. Annabel McCrory 25/03/03 Derwentside 1:34.86 288 46.10
11. Mia Bingham 08/08/03 Bo Stockton 1:36.06 278 45.61
12. Milli Blythe 16/04/03  Gates &Whick 1:36.19 276 46.12
13. Hannah Wright 02/07/03  Durham City 1:36.95 270 46.51
14. Catherine Guo 06/03/03 Bo Stockton 1:37.72 264 46.45
15. Grace Maskell 13/07/03 Derwentside 1:40.35 243 48.14
16. Abigail Evans 15/10/03 Derwentside 1:40.81 240 48.45
17. Milli Steele 21/03/03  Bo Stockton 1:41.79 233 49.40
18. Melody Jones 26/05/03  Bo Stockton 1:42.06 231 4797
19. Sarah Turver 07/02/03  Bo Stockton 1:42.11 231 47.88
20. Erin Bell 07/04/03 RichmondDale 1:42.24 230 49.52
21. Soohie Stobbs 28/05/03 Tynemouth 1:44.46 216 49.03
22. Jessica Wright 02/07/03  Durham City 1:44.68 214 50.10
23. Katrina Gedney 26/02/03  Bo Stockton 1:45.88 207 51.06
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Taryn Wheat 16/01/02 Chester Le S 1:25.88 389 4.21
. Zoe Price 01/10/02 Gates &Whick 1:27.34 369 42.35
3. Elle Brown 03/07/02 Chester Le S 1:28.78 352 43.06
4. Harriet Lee 07/08/02 Tynemouth 1:28.80 352 43.30
5. Libby Hardy 27/12/01 NCLSwimTeam 1:29.19 347 41.86
6. Katie Toomey 13/09/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:29.47 344 4314
7. Laura Cook 21/10/02  Tynemouth 1:29.79 340 42.16
8. Niamh Page 27/09/02 Tynemouth 1:30.00 338 42.94
9. Kaishnanjali Adala 16/06/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:31.89 317 4464
10. Lucy Blackett 26/03/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:33.93 297 43.95
11. Grace King 13/09/02 Durham City 1:34.91 288 45.02
12. Katherine Keogh 07/06/02 Moors 1:35.18 285 44.49
13. Amy Lewis 13/07/02 Harrogate 1:36.66 272 46.55
14. Catherine Arrol 06/12/01  Bo Stockton 1:38.51 257 46.71
15. Niamh Hanlon 09/09/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:39.62 249 47.29
16. Maisie Cooper 31/10/02  Hartlepool 1:39.97 246 47.61
17. Emma Simpson 04/07/02 Durham City 1:41.76 233 49.74
18. Kayleigh Smith 04/05/02 Bo Stockton 1:41.79 233 49.66
19. Faye Rogers 21/09/02  Bo Stockton 1:42.11 231 50.32
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lucy Woodcock 25/12/00 Harrogate 1:21.50 455 38.69
2. Jane Brown 20/12/00 NCLSwimTeam 1:22.64 436 38.91
3. Rebecca Dobbins 29/08/01 NCLSwimTeam 1:23.13 429 39.98
4. Jessica Duff 07/10/01  Tynemouth 1:23.67 420 39.38
5. Emilia Jones 06/11/01  Darlington 1:23.76 419 40.48
6. Victoria Donnelly 17/04/01  Tynemouth 1:24.56 407 40.23
7. Emily Boyack-Short 06/09/01  Tynemouth 1:27.29 370 42.38
8. Claudia Chapman 11/09/01 Darlington 1:28.06 360 4147
9. Katie Parkin 06/05/01 Bo Stockton 1:36.60 273 45.00
Alisha Nadkarni 03/08/01 Tynemouth DNC

Madeleine Brandon 19/03/01  Tynemouth DNC
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sian Martin 01/08/00 Tynemouth 1:23.71 420 39.01
2. Aimee Hawke 17/07/00 Bo Stockton 1:25.13 399 41.25
3. Melissa Carter 30/11/99  Durham City 1:25.73 391 41.80
4. Isla Wilkinson 16/05/00 AJ Newcastle 1:29.37 345 42,95
5. Alice Larsen 17/10/00 NCLSwimTeam 1:30.94 327 42.81
6. Niamh McMorris 20/07/00 Hartlepool 1:31.05 326 4349
7. Danielle Smith 13/07/00 Bo Stockton 1:32.15 315 45.36
8. Emily Hunter 10/11/00 NCLSwimTeam 1:34.24 294 44.51

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Abbey Stobbart 31/03/99 Derwentside 1:19.80 485 38.21
2. Jodie Lewis 05/03/97 Harrogate 1:20.74 468 37.98
3. Charlotte Duff 08/11/96 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.78 450 38.16
4. Sophie Fenner 14/11/99  Peterlee 1:22.48 439 39.79
5. Imogen Bishop 02/04/98 NCLSwimTeam 1:24.23 412 39.32
6. Emily Cairns 14/08/99  Tynemouth 1:26.78 377 41,57
7. Chloe Gilhooley 28/06/99 Bo Stockton 1:27.42 368 42.27

Lauren Gill 19/01/99 NCLSwimTeam DNC
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EVENT 6 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Arthur Llewellyn 29/06/04 Bo Stockton 1:22.83 206 39.66
2. lIsaac Ripley 24/03/04  Bo Stockton 1:24.55 193 4110
3. Joshua Savage 18/03/04 Derwentside 1:24.77 192 40.87
4. Jacob Elwell 30/06/04 Bo Stockton 1:25.21 189 41.78
5. Daniel Cutter 21/08/04 RichmondDale 1:27.74 173 4275
6. Nathan Magnone 03/09/04  Bo Stockton 1:42.83 107 50.35
7. Yash Vagadia 07/05/04  AFSHartlepol 1:45.71 99 49.09

Joshua Laverick 13/06/04 Derwentside DNC

Logan Urwin 19/05/04 Derwentside DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. William Ellis 08/07/03 Bo Stockton 1:19.11 236 39.18
2. Lewis Maxwell 06/02/03 Derwentside 1:20.07 228 38.49
3. Jacob Papple 30/05/03  Bo Stockton 1:20.82 222 39.50
4. Thomas Storer 21/01/03 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.73 214 39.33
5. Alfie Scott 11/08/03 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.96 212 39.26
6. Callum Loughlin 28/04/03  Durham City 1:22.66 207 40.21
7. Toby Caisley 31/12/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:23.91 198 40.47
8. Sam Howell 22/02/03 NCLSwimTeam 1:25.06 190 41.23
9. Euan Buchanan 17/01/03 Moors 1:28.54 168 41.73
10. Daniel Patko 02/06/03 Harrogate 1:29.07 165 43.36
11. Benjamin Swanson 17/04/03  Bo Stockton 1:29.76 162 43.72
12. Thomas Adamson 17/10/03 Derwentside 1:30.00 160 4414
13. Benjamin Massey 26/01/03  Bo Stockton 1:33.15 145 44.43

Daniel Boyer 07/12/02  Darlington DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Owen Westhorp 20/01/02  AFSHartlepol 1:17.27 254 37.33
2. Aidan Brown 20/06/02 Bo Stockton 1:17.65 250 37.24
3. Mark Dormer 12/09/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:17.75 249 38.32
4. Ciaran Thomas 03/10/02 Tynemouth 1:17.78 249 37.53
5. Matthew Laverick 16/07/02 Bo Stockton 1:18.04 246 38.25
6. Tom Ward 10/10/02 Bo Stockton 1:18.63 241 38.01
7. Joseph Smith 06/06/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:19.19 236 38.56
8. Douglas Jennings 13/04/02 Moors 1:19.34 234 39.03
9. Shae Collis 26/04/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:19.98 229 39.77
10. William Lynn 18/04/02 Hartlepool 1:20.74 222 38.88
11. James Davison 24/09/02 ChesterLe S 1:20.81 222 39.18
12. Charles Deacon 03/04/02  Ashington 1:20.85 221 38.15
13. Joe Whelan 10/06/02 Co Sund'land 1:20.91 221 38.93
14. Caleb Lowery 11/09/02  AJ Newcastle 1:21.26 218 39.56
15. Daniel Reacroft 24/04/02 Moors 1:23.35 202 39.57
16. Benjamin Waugh 10/08/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:24.13 196 40.28
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Matthew Scott 22/06/01  AFSHartlepol 1:11.94 314 34.65
2. Joshua Allison 25/10/01  Derwentside 1:13.05 300 35.34
3. Adam Boxall 27/12/00 Co Sund'land 1:13.29 297 35.60
4. Joshua Scott 20/09/01  AFSHartlepol 1:15.16 276 35.62
5. Ethan Taylor 07/08/01 RichmondDale 1:16.93 257 38.72
6. Joseph Robins 29/09/01 Co Sund'land 1:19.28 235 38.60
7. Stefan Szablewski 10/01/01  Durham City 1:20.87 221 39.96
8. Thomas Magnone 03/04/01  Bo Stockton 1:21.11 219 39.84
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Alex Boynton 11/01/00  AFSHartlepol 1:05.32 420 31.84
2. Vikram Nadkarni 20/04/00 Tynemouth 1:09.14 354 33.58
3. Henry Willis 22/09/00 Tynemouth 1:11.37 322 34.83
4. Richard Murray 10/04/00 Darlington 1:12.72 304 35.20
5. Shaun Carter 07/10/00 NCLSwimTeam 1:13.49 295 35.72
6. Ryan Murphy 14/01/00 AJ Newcastle 1:17.56 251 36.04
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. William Murden 08/12/96 AJ Newcastle 1:02.34 483 29.81
2. Harvey Coxon 04/04/97  Alnwick Dol 1:03.76 452 30.78
3. Lucas Lowery 14/09/98 AJ Newcastle 1:05.50 417 31.04
4. Matthew Patko 29/09/98 Harrogate 1:06.38 400 30.91
5. James Davison 27/111/97  Bo Stockton 1:06.69 395 32.05
6. Joshua Grange 17/06/99 Bo Stockton 1:07.88 374 33.38
7. Adam Fletcher 12/07/99 Bo Stockton 1:08.32 367 33.79
8.  Oliver Wilson 05/11/99 Harrogate 1:09.15 354 33.73
9. Connor Rushton 23/04/99  AJ Newcastle 1:09.21 353 33.58
10. Edris Ramezanpour 16/06/99  Alnwick Dol 1:09.57 348 33.81
11. Nathan To 23/08/99 NCLSwimTeam 1:10.72 331 34.26
12. Jay Manners 27/07/99  Co Sund'land 1:14.66 281 35.76

James Shackleton 26/09/98 Bo Stockton DNC
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EVENT 7 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM
09 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt
1. Leoni Jones 17/12/04 Bo Stockton 1:32.49 243
2. Abigail Slack 05/12/04  Bo Stockton 1:40.02 192
3. Sophie Johnstone 08/06/05 AJ Newcastle 1:40.58 189
4. |sabella Deacon 01/03/05 Ashington 1:45.14 165
5. Isabelle Blackburn 15/02/05 Bo Stockton 1:45.78 162

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Amelia Robertson 24/02/04  Tynemouth 1:24.22 322
2. Faye McDonagh 18/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:25.79 304
3. Allana McDonald 10/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:28.41 278
4. Seren Williams 09/07/04  Bo Stockton 1:28.79 275
5. Mollie Miller 20/11/03  Bo Stockton 1:38.23 203
6. Daisy Thompson 09/08/04 Bo Stockton 1:42.62 178
7. Jorja Watt 14/10/04 Bo Stockton 1:43.85 171
8. Olivia Maddison 15/09/04 Hartlepool 1:48.08 152
9. Lauren Lacy 18/03/04 Bo Stockton 1:49.20 147
Ella Boyer 22/09/04  Darlington DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lola Davison 13/02/03  Tynemouth 1:18.87 392
2. Erin Donnelly 11/02/03  Bo Stockton 1:19.54 382
3. Milli Steele 21/03/03  Bo Stockton 1:25.82 304
4. Sarah Turver 07/02/03  Bo Stockton 1:29.01 272
5. Caitlyn Collins 03/01/03  AFSHartlepol 1:32.96 239
Molly Mooney 27/03/03  Darlington DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Elle Brown 03/07/02 ChesterLe S 1:16.38 432
2. Kaishnanjali Adala 16/06/02 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.66 353
3. Grace King 13/09/02 Durham City 1:24.79 315
4. Rachael Murray 27/04/02 Moors 1:28.31 279
5. Kayleigh Smith 04/05/02  Bo Stockton 1:31.03 255
Elyssia Knight 12/04/02  Durham City DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Katie Laybourn 20/09/01 Hartlepool 1:14.55 464
2. Chloe Hardy 07/01/01  NCLSwimTeam 1:15.17 453
3. Yasmin Dixon 12/02/01 RichmondDale 1:15.79 442
4. Emilia Jones 06/11/01  Darlington 1:16.18 435
5. Chloe Oliver 09/10/01  Darlington 1:17.11 419
6. Analazar 16/03/01 Co Sund'land 1:17.74 409
7. Alisha Ballantine 27/02/01  Co Sund'land 1:18.02 405
8. Emily Hughes 11/05/01 Durham City 1:19.10 388
9. Victoria Lynn 20/09/01  Hartlepool 1:29.24 270
Caitlin Chadwick 08/02/01  Tynemouth DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name DoB Club Time FINA Pt
1. Shauna Johnson 07/07/00 Derwentside 1:10.26 555
2. Sophie Murray 24/11/99 Derwentside 1:12.45 506
3. Caitlin Pescod 03/03/00 AJ Newcastle 1:14.09 473
4. Lauren Lemon 29/11/99  Tynemouth 1:14.74 461
5. Hannah Rye 10/07/00 RichmondDale 1:15.27 451
6. Alice Larsen 17/10/00 NCLSwimTeam 1:18.53 397
7. Isla Wilkinson 16/05/00  AJ Newcastle 1:18.99 390

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Gabrielle Burdess 04/11/98 ChesterLe S 1:11.01 537
2. Charlotte Duff 08/11/96 NCLSwimTeam 1:12.57 503
3. Kate Macphee 02/11/99  Alnwick Dol 1:13.25 489
4. Nicola Ribeiro 30/12/96  Bo Stockton 1:14.54 464
5. Olivia Nelson 14/09/99 Chester Le S 1:15.89 440
6. Lyndsay Hall 31/03/97 NCLSswimTeam 1:18.33 400
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EVENT 8 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. James Callender 9 AJNewcastle 3:15.72 175 4498  1:36.66  2:35.27
2. Benjamin Rogers 9 Bo Stockton 3:15.76 175 4644  1:3855  2:36.38
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Arthur Llewellyn 10 Bo Stockton 2:56.29 240 3928  1:2620  2:16.86
2. Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate 2:58.31 232 4125 1:25.95  2:18.68
3. Nathan Bunkle 10 Harrogate 3:13.79 181 4440  1:3279  2:31.92
4. Adam Tilling 10 Moors 3:20.04 164 46.79  1:37.95  2:36.67

Joshua Savage 10 Derwentside DQ 11

Isaac Ripley 10 Bo Stockton DQ 11
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Samuel Pashley 11 Gates &Whick 2:47.41 280 37271 1:2219  211.20
2. Lewis Maxwell 11 Derwentside 2:50.08 267 3577 11816  2:13.40
3. Thomas Storer 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:51.49 261 4005 1:2376  2:13.96
4. Morgan Taylor 11 RichmondDale 2:52.37 257 3737 1:2230  2:16.01
5. Sam Howell 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:56.85 238 38.69  1:25.84  2:19.99
6. Patrick Shimmin 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:57.59 235 4071 1:2858  2:20.58
7. Toby Caisley 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:59.31 228 40.03  1:2510  2:19.65
8.  Alfie Scott 11 NCLSwimTeam 3:02.00 218 4274 1:2611 22417
9. Finlay Waligora 11 Harrogate 3:02.41 217 41.21 1:2764  2:19.81
10. Daniel Patko 11 Harrogate 3:06.46 203 4091  1:29.73  2:26.95
11. William Ellis 11 Bo Stockton 3:07.08 201 4383  1:2833  2:28.71
12. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton 3:07.43 200 4541 1:33.18  2:27.02
13. Thomas Eddy 11 RichmondDale 3:11.88 186 4306  1:31.84  2:31.55
14. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 3:13.47 181 4454  1:3547  2:32.98
15. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 3:15.88 175 4285  1:3142  2:3544
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Aaron Beckford 12 Derwentside 2:36.74 342 3444 11339 20146

Owen Westhorp 12 AFSHartlepol 2:41.60 312 3556  1:1812  2:.0545
3. Charles Deacon 12 Ashington 2:42.78 305 35.51 1:16.09  2:05.66
4. Ciaran Thomas 12 Tynemouth 2:45.91 288 3910  1:2260  2:09.94
5. Shae Collis 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:47.35 281 3794  1:2084  2:11.94
6. Elijah Stannard 12 Tynemouth 2:48.46 275 3622 1:18.76  2:11.18
7. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 2:49.67 269 3740  1:18.41 2:12.25
8. Benjamin Waugh 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:50.23 267 3999  1:24.11 2:11.56
9. Matthew Laverick 12 Bo Stockton 2:51.22 262 40.04  1:2270  2:12.98
10. William James 12 Bo Stockton 2:51.70 260 40.03  1:23.90  2:12.81
11. Caleb Lowery 12 AJ Newcastle 2:53.13 253 4036 1:25.82  2:14.00
12. William Lynn 12 Hartlepool 2:53.27 253 36.37 1:23.39  2:17.65
13. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton 2:57.35 236 4188  1:26.08  2:20.01
14. Daniel Reacroft 12 Moors 3:00.61 223 40.71 1:25.30  2:20.43
15. Joe Whelan 12 Co Sund'land 3:02.29 217 3955  1:2572  2:20.56
16. Adam Hastings 12 NCLSwimTeam 3:05.98 204 4224 1:29.04  2:2590
17. Brook Miller 12 Tynemouth 3:11.48 187 4722  1:3455  2:29.77

Elliot Tabor 12 Harrogate DNC

Douglas Jennings 12 Moors DQ 11

James Davison 12 ChesterLe S DQ 11
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Joshua Allison 13 Derwentside 2:35.48 350 3593  1:15.62  2:00.64
2. Christopher Mayes 13 AFSHartlepol 2:38.42 331 36.85 1:16.73  2:.02.84
3. Billy Stewart 13 Tynemouth 2:42.24 308 37.08  1:2069  2:07.34
4. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 2:42.25 308 3581  1:16.28  2:07.80
5. Edward Wilson 13 Harrogate 2:43.87 299 3752 1:20.31 2:06.81
6. Joseph Robins 13 Co Sund'land 2:45.58 290 38.02  1:2007  2:08.56
7. Stefan Szablewski 13 Durham City 2:46.81 283 3875  1:22.41 2:10.06
8. James Hooper 13 Darlington 2:51.01 263 36.01 111932 21210
9. Thomas Magnone 13 Bo Stockton 3:01.90 218 46.06  1:28.18  2:24.56
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Henry Willis 14 Tynemouth 2:28.18 404 3172 11082 15717
2. Christopher Patko 14 Harrogate 2:32.25 373 3203 11234 1:59.04
3. Shaun Carter 14  NCLSwimTeam 2:34.24 359 3571 1:1566  2:00.86
4. Matthew Keogh 14 Moors 2:36.26 345 36.47 11814  2:02.97
5. Finlay Anderson 14 AJ Newcastle 2:42.49 307 35.05 111512 2:07.49
6. Alexander Jennings 14 Moors 2:45.27 291 3479  1:16.83  2:08.05
7. Ryan Murphy 14 AJ Newcastle 2:49.54 270 39.73  1:2003  2:10.85




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Aidan McDonagh 17 Bo Stockton 2:12.52 566 29.00  1:0297  1:41.15
2. William Murden 17 AJ Newcastle 2:19.58 484 3044  1:03.72  1:44.91
3. Matthew Patko 16 Harrogate 2:22.44 455 2077 1:07.27 1:51.05
4. Laurence Bealing 16 Harrogate 2:23.74 443 3192 1:.0859  1:50.00
5. James Davison 16 Bo Stockton 2:26.87 415 3067  1:08.21 1:53.38
6. Lucas Lowery 16 AJ Newcastle 2:28.50 402 3298  1:.09.73  1:55.67
7. Alexander McNeill 15 Bo Stockton 2:28.64 401 3400 11127  1:55.75
8. Joshua Grange 15 Bo Stockton 2:28.86 399 3136  1:08.18  1:54.83
9. Tom Whelan 15 Co Sund'land 2:29.08 397 3279 111164  1:56.42
10. Nathan To 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:30.82 384 3478 111249  1:5840
11. Daniel Craven 16 Darlington 2:32.76 369 3297 111396  1:57.83
12. Oliver Wilson 15 Harrogate 2:33.30 365 3248 111181 1:59.27
13. Jack McConnell 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:34.41 357 3342 111239 1:59.09
14. Lee Dixon 16 RichmondDale 2:34.77 355 3278  1:13.37  2:00.59
15. Arran Boagey 15 AFSHartlepol 2:37.60 336 3459  1:116.74  2:02.31
16. Harvey Coxon 17 Alnwick Dol 2:39.20 326 3813 111843  2:05.03
17. Ben Harrison 15 Hartlepool 2:39.80 322 3403 111354  2:03.45
18. lain Rennie 15 Alnwick Dol 2:55.92 242 - 112520 21714
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EVENT 9 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Coco Sowden 9 Bo Stockton 37.12 245

Leoni Jones 9 Bo Stockton 38.06 227
3. Jenna Dougal 9 Derwentside 38.25 224
4. Neave Abbey 9 Ashington 38.32 223
5.  Elyse Reacroft 9 Moors 38.75 215
6. Sophie Johnstone 9 AJ Newcastle 39.52 203
7. Abigail Slack 9 Bo Stockton 39.77 199
8. Elyssa Palmer 9 Co Sund'land 41.87 171
9. Isabella Deacon 9 Ashington 4213 168
10. Isabelle Blackburn 9 Bo Stockton 42.16 167
11. Eve Walton 9 Moors 44,35 144
12. Holly Simeon 9 RichmondDale 44.43 143
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. lzzy Winter 10 NCLSwimTeam 32,57 363
2. Seren Williams 10 Bo Stockton 34.04 318
3. Vanessa Chan 10 Bo Stockton 34.74 299
4. Grace Morris 10 RichmondDale 35.57 279
5. Sassy Palfreman 10 Harrogate 35.84 273
6. Georgia Hadley 10 RichmondDale 35.86 272
7. Jenna Allan 10 Moors 36.13 266
8. Evie Graham 10 Derwentside 36.71 254
8. Eleanor Harvey 10 Moors 36.71 254
10. Madeleine Anderson 10 AJ Newcastle 37.34 241
11. Millie Danby 10 Derwentside 37.59 236
12. Lucy Jackson 10 Bo Stockton 38.56 219
13. Megan Smith 10 Bo Stockton 38.95 212
14. Olivia Maddison 10 Hartlepool 41.04 181
15. Daisy Thompson 10 Bo Stockton 41.21 179
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Moore 11 Harrogate 29.84 473
2. Erin Donnelly 11 Bo Stockton 31.44 404
3. Melody Jones 11 Bo Stockton 32.35 371
4. Leah Martin 11 Tynemouth 32.50 366
5. Lara Greggs 11 Co Sund'land 32.85 354
6. Rose Jolly 11 RichmondDale 33.32 339
7. Catherine Guo 11 Bo Stockton 33.53 333
8. Hannah Wright 11 Durham City 33.88 323
9. Jessica Wright 11 Durham City 34.02 319
10. Mia Bingham 11 Bo Stockton 34.23 313
11. Sian Tustin 11 Durham City 34.54 305
12. Erin Bell 11 RichmondDale 35.16 289
13. Ava Garcia 11 Harrogate 35.84 273
14. Caitlyn Collins 11 AFSHartlepol 36.45 259
15. Alicia Barnes 11 Co Sund'land 36.74 253
16. Sarah Turver 11 Bo Stockton 37.11 245
17. Katrina Gedney 11 Bo Stockton 37.35 241
18. Sarah Shears 11 Hartlepool 37.74 233
19.  Abby Wilkinson 11 AJ Newcastle 37.79 232
20. Grace Abbott 11 Co Sund'land 37.94 230

Jessica Templeton 11 Tynemouth DNC

Caitlin Cambrook 11 Co Sund'land DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Emma Wilson 12 Derwentside 30.89 426
1. Eve Mullen 12 Tynemouth 30.89 426
3. Elle Brown 12 ChesterLe S 30.91 425
4. Taryn Wheat 12 ChesterLe S 30.98 422
5. Kaishnanjali Adala 12 NCLSwimTeam 31.35 407
6. Alina Willis 12 Tynemouth 31.56 399
7. Lucy Blackett 12 NCLSwimTeam 32.95 351
8. Anna Hodgson 12 Tynemouth 33.22 342
9. Kimiko Cheng 12 NCLSwimTeam 33.55 332
10. Rachael Murray 12 Moors 33.80 325
11. Anna Dainton 12 Moors 33.82 324
12. Laura Cook 12 Tynemouth 33.86 323
13. Kayleigh Smith 12 Bo Stockton 34.16 315
14. Maisie Cooper 12 Hartlepool 34.32 310
15. Millicent Cook 12 Moors 34.38 309
16. Hayley Rankin 12 Derwentside 35.04 292
17. Libby Hardy 12 NCLSwimTeam 35.64 277

Elise Shields 12 Tynemouth DNC
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13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Victoria Donnelly
2. Rebecca Dobbins
3. Jessica Duff

4. Alisha Ballantine
5. Analazar

6. Emilia Jones

7. Anna Loughlin

8. Rebekah Heppell
9. Lucy Woodcock
10. Elizabeth Moor
11. Sophie Walsh
12. Chloe Hardy

13. Emily Hughes
14. Georgina Gedney
15. Fiona Robson
16. Talisa Denny
17. Beth Toomey
18. Katie Parkin

Club
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth

Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Darlington
Durham City
ChesterLe S
Harrogate
NCLSwimTeam
Hartlepool
NCLSwimTeam
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Alnwick Dol
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton

14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Hannah Rye
Alice Larsen
Aimee Hawke
Ellen Armstrong
Heather Wilkinson
Isla Wilkinson
Danielle Smith
Niamh McMorris
Melissa Carter

©OON>OTR N~

Club
RichmondDale
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Harrogate
Durham City
AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Durham City

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name
1. Jodie Lewis

2. Gabrielle Burdess
3. Olivia Nelson

4. Sarah Brown

5. Charlotte Duff

6. Eleanor Stevenson
7. Annabelle Wright
8. Niamh Jolly

9. Nicola Ribeiro

10. Bridget Upton

11. Eve Smart

12. Georgia Nixon
13. Gabrielle Smith
14. Abigail Thompson
15. Grace Routledge
16. Lauren Allinson
17. Darcy Palmer

Club
Harrogate
Chester Le S
ChesterLe S
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Darlington
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
NCLSwimTeam
Moors
ChesterLe S
Darlington
Co Sund'land

Time
29.91
30.77
30.83
30.98
31.03
31.28
31.29
31.45
31.54
31.57
31.84
31.90
32.04
32.22
3248
32.76
33.55
34.47

Time
29.84
30.49
30.73
31.10
31.33
31.48
31.65
32.11
32.85

Time
28.44
29.87
29.95
29.97
30.03
30.17
30.39
30.69
30.72
30.99
3143
31.54
31.60
31.65
32.63
33.73
36.48

FINA Pt
469
431
428
422
420
410
410
404
400
399
389
387
382
375
366
357
332
306

FINA Pt
473
443
433
417
408
402
396
379
354

FINA Pt
546
471
467
466
464
457
447
434
433
422
404
400
398
396
361
327
258
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EVENT 10 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club

1. Benjamin Rogers 9 Bo Stockton
2. James Callender 9 AJ Newcastle
3. Robbie Thompson 9 Bo Stockton
4. Byron Peel 9 Bo Stockton
5. Matthew Atkinson 9 Bo Stockton
Fran Proctor 9 Co Sund'land

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Arthur Llewellyn 10 Bo Stockton
2. Jacob Elwell 10 Bo Stockton
3. Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate

4. Callum Duncan 10 AFSHartlepol
5. Adam Tilling 10 Moors

6. Nathan Bunkle 10 Harrogate

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. Thomas Graham 11 Durham City

2. Tom Brumwell 11 Durham City

3. Morgan Taylor 11 RichmondDale
4. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton

5. Finlay Waligora 11 Harrogate

6. Sam Howell 11 NCLSwimTeam
7. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club

1. James Shackleton 12 Harrogate
2. Matthew Laverick 12 Bo Stockton
3. William James 12 Bo Stockton
4. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton
5. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton
6. Lewis Ives 12 Durham City
7. William Wilson 12 Harrogate

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Billy Stewart 13 Tynemouth

2. Christopher Mayes 13 AFSHartlepol
3. Joseph Moore 13 Harrogate

4. Edward Wilson 13 Harrogate

5. Matthew Shimmin 13 NCLSwimTeam
6. Matthew Scott 13 AFSHartlepol
7. Connor Steele 13 Co Sund'land

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Vikram Nadkarni 14 Tynemouth

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club

1. Harvey Coxon 17 Alnwick Dol

2. James Davison 16 Bo Stockton

3. Daniel Craven 16 Darlington

4. Arran Boagey 15 AFSHartlepol
5. Joseph Dobbins 15 NCLSwimTeam
6. Jack McConnell 15 NCLSwimTeam
7. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside

Cat

Cat

Cat

Cat

Cat

Cat

Cat

14

Time
50.42
51.44
53.83
54.30
1:02.60
DQ 15

Time
43.74
45.92
46.36
46.73
47.68
50.96

Time
42.09
42.61
44.90
45.04
45.26
46.35
47.52

Time
40.86
41.90
42.54
42.74
43.21
43.30
43.75

Time
37.46
37.53
38.21
38.80
38.89
40.71
4152

Time
37.24

Time
3417
3517
36.33
37.71
37.73
37.86
39.12

FINA Pt
125
118
103
100
65

FINA Pt
192
166
161
157
148
121

FINA Pt
215
208
177
176
173
161
150

FINA Pt
235
218
209
206
199
198
192

FINA Pt
306
304
288
275
273
238
224

FINA Pt
31

FINA Pt
403
370
335
300
299
296
268

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points

Place Name AaD Club
1. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside

Cat
14

Time
39.12

BDPoints

439
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EVENT 11 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

R~

Jenna Dougal
Neave Abbey
Sophie Johnstone
Abigail Slack
Isabelle Blackburn

AaD

[{ej{ejle e }{e]

Club
Derwentside
Ashington

AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name

S9N~

e

Freya Kirtley
Faye McDonagh
Vanessa Chan
Amy Heron

Lily Gardner
Allana McDonald
Izzy Winter
Georgia Hadley
Sassy Palfreman
Seren Williams
Lucy Jackson
Megan Darwood

Club

Gates &Whick
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Bo Stockton
NCLSwimTeam
RichmondDale
Harrogate

Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

Aeryn Marchant
Annabel McCrory
Erin Donnelly
Emma Moore

Milli Steele

Rosa Pollard Smith
Melody Jones

Lara Greggs
Catherine Guo
Hannah Wright

. Molly Finley

Christa Wilson
Mia Bingham
Abigail Evans
Milli Blythe
Sophie Stobbs
Lydia Matterson
Grace Maskell
Caitlyn Collins
Abby Wilkinson
Kimberley Robson
Sally Brandon
Grace Abbott

AaD

Club

Bo Stockton
Derwentside
Bo Stockton
Harrogate

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Bo Stockton
Co Sund'land
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Gates &Whick
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Derwentside
Gates &Whick
Tynemouth
Co Sund'land
Derwentside
AFSHartlepol
AJ Newcastle
Alnwick Dol
Tynemouth
Co Sund'land

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

©OOND>OTR N~

Emma Wilson
Eve Helm

Taryn Wheat
Harriet Lee
Katherine Keogh
Katie Toomey
Faye Rogers
Catherine Arrol
Hayley Rankin
Elise Shields

AaD

Club
Derwentside
Tynemouth
ChesterLe S
Tynemouth
Moors
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Derwentside
Tynemouth

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name

1.

©OoN TR

Jane Brown
Yasmin Dixon
Rebecca Dobbins
Chloe Oliver
Emilia Jones
Rebekah Heppell
Anna Loughlin
Emily Hughes
Katie Parkin
Alisha Ballantine

AaD

Club
NCLSwimTeam
RichmondDale
NCLSwimTeam
Darlington
Darlington
Chester Le S
Durham City
Durham City
Bo Stockton

Co Sund'land

Time
31718
3:23.48
3:30.09
3:34.14
3:48.92

Time
2:50.07
2:59.40
2:59.79
3:00.68
3:02.34
3:04.28
3:.05.79
3:06.25
3.07.44
3:09.31
3:11.90

DNC

Time
2:39.77
2:42.60
2:47.33
2:47.49
2:47.62
2:49.57
2:49.77
2:52.09
2:53.88
2:54.19
2:56.04
2:58.13
3:00.16
3:05.33
3:05.41
3:06.63
3:07.33
3:11.58
3:13.55
3:14.18

DNC
DNC
DQ 16

Time
2:39.80
2:49.07
2:49.84
2:51.56
2:51.93
2:52.25
2:54.27
2:58.22
3:03.40

DNC

Time
2:27.72
2:32.34
2:34.76
2:39.89
2:40.99
2:41.74
2:43.88
2:45.40
2:49.27

DNC

FINA Pt
225
205
186
176
144

FINA Pt
351
299
297
293
285
276
269
267
262
254
244

FINA Pt
424
402
369
368
367
354
353
339
328
327
316
305
295
271
271
266
263
245
238
236

FINA Pt
423
357
352
342
340
338
326
305
280

FINA Pt
536
489
466
423
414
408
392
382
356

50
45.40
50.12
48.41
48.42
51.42

50
39.57
43.19
40.64
41.65
42.43
43.83
43.22
43.84

45.82
45.92

50
37.93
38.67
39.37
39.43
41.00
39.61
40.55
40.06
42.07
42.05
40.31
41.55
43.49
42.82
43.65
44.65
44.46
44.93
46.61
46.31

50
36.81
38.83
39.59
40.67
39.78
40.57
40.99
42.85
43.92

50
33.74
35.82
36.79
37.24
37.46
36.66
38.03
38.54
40.05

o RNDO
OB NON

25.14
:25.92

0’9".—‘.‘.—‘.0.‘09’:59’
oI b WO
SO INoON—=O

:35.68
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Sophie Murray

Aimee Hawke
Hannah Rye
Alice Larsen
Sian Martin

PN W~

Danielle Smith

Shauna Johnson

Heather Wilkinson

14

Club
Derwentside
Derwentside
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth
Durham City
Bo Stockton

15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results

Place Name
Sarah Brown
Georgia Nixon
Kate Macphee
Charlotte Duff

Taylor Gillyon
Lyndsay Hall

S23eNNooRrLONO =

- O

Niamh McDonagh
Gabrielle Burdess
Abbey Stobbart
Eleanor Stevenson
Annabelle Wright

Club
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Alnwick Dol
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Chester Le S
Derwentside
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Tynemouth
NCLSswimTeam

FINA Pt
530
497
479
451
441
439
411
320

FINA Pt
523
517
498
498
481
452
437
437
393
389
300

50
34.35
3591
36.73
36.39
37.33
35.59
35.92
40.19

50
35.13
35.86
36.08
34.39
36.01
36.22
37.88
37.09
36.86
38.99
37.83
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EVENT 12 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Thomas Adamson 11 Derwentside 2:58.93 226 41.74 1:28.31 2:14.75
2. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton 3:13.19 180 4148  1:3043 22212
3. Daniel Patko 11 Harrogate 3:13.22 180 4222  1:31.74  2:24.55
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Elijah Stannard 12 Tynemouth 3:04.99 205 3793  1:2051  2:18.48
2. Joseph Smith 12 NCLSwimTeam 3:.05.34 204 4252 112943  2:18.85
3. AlexLing 12 AJ Newcastle 3:15.42 174 4064  1:31.74  2:25.00
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Oliver Smith 13 Durham City 2:46.25 282 3486  1:17.01  2:02.19
2. Theo Tindall 13 Carlisle Aq 2:54.96 242 3878  1:25.09  2:11.10
3. Joseph Robins 13 Co Sund'land 3:.03.15 211 3015  1:2576 21547
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Christopher Patko 14 Harrogate 2:29.86 385 3233 11075  1:50.33
2. Shaun Carter 14 NCLSwimTeam 2:34.01 355 3569 111442  1:54.82
3. Richard Murray 14 Darlington 2:39.00 323 36.43  1:1813  1:59.10
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Aidan McDonagh 17 Bo Stockton 2:13.80 542 3090  1:05.31 1:40.14
2. Samuel McMorris 17 Hartlepool 2:18.48 489 2069  1:.05.05  1:40.97
3. Adam Fletcher 15 Bo Stockton 2:32.45 366 3345 11333 1:5240
4. Edris Ramezanpour 15 Alnwick Dol 2:34.95 349 31.80 111157 1:53.31
5. Oliver Wilson 15 Harrogate 2:38.37 327 3438 11630  1:58.30
6. Lee Dixon 16 RichmondDale 2:38.76 324 34.31 1:16.33 1:59.24
7. Connor Rushton 15 AJ Newcastle 2:47.98 274 35.72 1:17.79  2:.01.95
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EVENT 13 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Lily Gardner 10 Derwentside 1:32.80 208 42.35
2. Megan Darwood 10 Tynemouth 1:36.23 187 4112
3. Evie Graham 10 Derwentside 1:38.71 173 46.01
4. Madeleine Anderson 10 AJ Newcastle 1:38.94 172 4593
5. Millie Danby 10 Derwentside 1:40.88 162 45.88
6. Seren Williams 10 Bo Stockton 1:42.62 154 4714
7. Lucy Jackson 10 Bo Stockton 1:46.31 138 50.97

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Molly Finley 11 Gates &Whick 1:19.49 332 37.44
2. Lola Davison 11 Tynemouth 1:20.57 318 37.49
3. Melody Jones 11 Bo Stockton 1:22.07 301 38.86
4. Leah Martin 11 Tynemouth 1:22.81 293 38.80
5. Emma Blackett 11 Gates &Whick 1:23.32 288 38.81
6. Rosa Pollard Smith 11 Durham City 1:24.41 277 38.89
7. Catherine Guo 11 Bo Stockton 1:24.84 273 40.46
8.  Aeryn Marchant 11 Bo Stockton 1:25.37 268 39.89
9. Milli Steele 11 Bo Stockton 1:26.83 254 4115
10. Sian Tustin 11 Durham City 1:27.11 252 41.07
11. Mia Bingham 11 Bo Stockton 1:30.62 224 42.64
12. Rebecca Saunders 11 Derwentside 1:31.71 216 40.25

Sally Brandon 11 Tynemouth DNC

Jessica Templeton 11 Tynemouth DNC

Kimberley Robson 11 Alnwick Dol DNC
12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Elle Brown 12 Chester Le S 1:11.74 451 33.73
2. Taryn Wheat 12 ChesterLe S 1:19.00 338 35.81
3. Kimiko Cheng 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:19.10 337 36.47
4. Alina Willis 12 Tynemouth 1:20.95 314 37.34
5. Kaishnanjali Adala 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.03 313 37.19
6. Catherine Arrol 12 Bo Stockton 1:21.07 313 37.76
7. Anna Hodgson 12 Tynemouth 1:22.14 301 38.09
8. Faye Rogers 12 Bo Stockton 1:22.66 295 39.40
9. Katherine Keogh 12 Moors 1:22.89 292 39.25
10. Laura Cook 12 Tynemouth 1:23.50 286 38.22
11. Amy Lewis 12 Harrogate 1:29.21 234 42.38
12. Eve Mullen 12 Tynemouth 1:30.16 227 41.46
13. Hayley Rankin 12 Derwentside 1:30.45 225 42.34
14. Maria Birchall 12 Co Sund'land 1:30.80 222 42.62
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Katie Laybourn 13 Hartlepool 1:10.27 480 32.81
2. Yasmin Dixon 13 RichmondDale 1:14.45 404 35.71
3. Fiona Robson 13 Alnwick Dol 1:15.19 392 35.00
4. Analazar 13 Co Sund'land 1:15.61 385 36.73
5. Chloe Hardy 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:16.57 371 35.87
6. Amy Dixon 13 Co Sund'land 1:16.89 366 35.67
7. Chloe Oliver 13 Darlington 1:17.09 364 35.21
8. Emily Hughes 13 Durham City 1:20.12 324 38.67
9. Rebekah Grange 13 Bo Stockton 1:20.56 319 371
10. Georgina Gedney 13 Bo Stockton 1:21.88 303 37.67
11. Anna Loughlin 13 Durham City 1:24.42 277 34.86
12. Jessica Duff 13 Tynemouth 1:25.63 265 37.36
13. Katie Parkin 13 Bo Stockton 1:27.68 247 38.45

Caitlin Chadwick 13 Tynemouth DNC
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Isla Wilkinson 14 AJ Newcastle 1:15.78 383 35.32
2. Ellen Armstrong 14 Harrogate 1:17.95 352 35.23
3. Emily Hunter 14 NCLSwimTeam 1:19.72 329 36.31

Sian Martin 14 Tynemouth DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Gabrielle Burdess 16 ChesterLe S 1:10.42 477 3297
2. Georgia Nixon 17  Bo Stockton 1:10.56 474 3317
3. Niamh McDonagh 15 Bo Stockton 1:11.90 448 35.24
4. Olivia Nelson 15 Chester Le S 1:11.91 448 34.03
5. Jessica McCrory 15 Derwentside 1:12.57 436 34.09
6. Eleanor Stevenson 17 Bo Stockton 1:12.76 433 34.19
7. Gabrielle Smith 16 NCLSwimTeam 1:13.67 417 34.47
8. Taylor Gillyon 16 Tynemouth 1:17.53 357 36.47
9. Eve Smart 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:20.29 322 37.17
10. Darcy Palmer 15 Co Sund'land 1:25.21 269 38.82




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 14 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jacob Elwell 10 Bo Stockton 1:14.22 221 36.72
2. Isaac Ripley 10 Bo Stockton 1:14.56 218 35.10
3. Arthur Liewellyn 10 Bo Stockton 1:15.30 212 35.92
4. Joshua Savage 10 Derwentside 1:18.30 189 36.71
5. Daniel Cutter 10 RichmondDale 1:18.71 186 36.78
6. Nathan Bunkle 10 Harrogate 1:19.76 178 37.26

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Samuel Pashley 11 Gates &Whick 1:06.37 310 31.37
2. Tom Brumwell 11 Durham City 1:09.09 275 3247
3. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton 1:10.65 257 34.44
4. William Ellis 11 Bo Stockton 1:11.11 252 34.96
5. Thomas Storer 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:11.16 251 33.50
6. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 1:13.15 231 35.30
7. Patrick Shimmin 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:13.73 226 36.09
8. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 1:15.70 209 35.71
9. Alfie Scott 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:16.68 201 36.81
10. Thomas Graham 11 Durham City 1:16.85 199 36.68
11. Thomas Eddy 11 RichmondDale 1:17.14 197 36.19
12. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton 1:18.35 188 36.66
13. James Newell 11 Bo Stockton 1:18.98 184 37.48
14. Daniel Patko 11 Harrogate 1:19.16 182 38.09
James Longstaff 11 RichmondDale DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. William Lynn 12 Hartlepool 1:05.31 325 30.73
2. Ciaran Thomas 12 Tynemouth 1:05.96 316 31.69
3. Aaron Beckford 12 Derwentside 1:06.44 309 31.68
4. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 1:06.74 305 31.86
5. Shae Collis 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:07.86 290 32.72
6. Owen Westhorp 12 AFSHartlepol 1:08.01 288 31.98
7. James Davison 12 ChesterLe S 1:10.24 261 33.41
8. Douglas Jennings 12 Moors 1:10.48 259 33.57
9. Daniel Reacroft 12 Moors 1:12.14 241 34.16
10. Benjamin Waugh 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:12.57 237 35.34
11. William James 12 Bo Stockton 1:12.96 233 35.63
12. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton 1:13.71 226 36.16
13. James Shackleton 12 Harrogate 1:13.88 225 35.03
14. Joe Whelan 12 Co Sund'land 1:14.09 223 35.44
15. Caleb Lowery 12 AJ Newcastle 1:15.23 213 35.86
16. Brook Miller 12 Tynemouth 1:18.02 191 37.64
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Oliver Smith 13 Durham City 1:02.59 370 30.46
2. Sam Ashcroft 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:03.42 355 30.46
3. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 1:04.49 338 31.08
4. Christopher Mayes 13 AFSHartlepol 1:04.53 337 30.97
5. Matthew Scott 13 AFSHartlepol 1:06.16 313 31.53
6. James Hooper 13 Darlington 1:06.93 302 31.81
7. Ethan Taylor 13 RichmondDale 1:07.16 299 33.20
8. Connor Steele 13 Co Sund'land 1:07.64 293 32.62
9. Edward Wilson 13 Harrogate 1:09.37 271 33.43
10. Joseph Moore 13 Harrogate 1:09.57 269 32.99
11. Joshua Scott 13 AFSHartlepol 1:09.96 265 3218
12. Thomas Magnone 13 Bo Stockton 1:13.47 228 35.36
13. Matthew Shimmin 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:14.41 220 36.04
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50
1. Henry Willis 14 Tynemouth 58.20 460 28.33
2. Christopher Patko 14 Harrogate 1:00.98 400 29.78
3. Matthew Keogh 14 Moors 1:02.26 376 30.31
4. Richard Murray 14 Darlington 1:02.28 375 30.16
5. Finlay Anderson 14 AJ Newcastle 1:04.38 340 30.69
6. Shaun Carter 14 NCLSwimTeam 1:05.67 320 31.68
7. Ryan Murphy 14 AJ Newcastle 1:06.95 302 31.50
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full lI)?esults

Place Name AaD Clu Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Patko 16 Harrogate 55.02 544
2. James Davison 16 Bo Stockton 57.48 477
3. Callum Hall 15 RichmondDale 57.73 471
4. Laurence Bealing 16 Harrogate 58.26 458
5. Lucas Lowery 16 AJ Newcastle 59.03 441
6. Harvey Coxon 17 Alnwick Dol 59.29 435
7. Connor Rushton 15 AJ Newcastle 59.30 435
8. Joshua Grange 15 Bo Stockton 1:00.70 405
9. Jordan Kingsland 16 RichmondDale 1:00.90 401
10. Nathan To 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:01.07 398
11. Jack McConnell 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:01.36 392
12. Edris Ramezanpour 15 Alnwick Dol 1:01.45 391
13. Tom Whelan 15 Co Sund'land 1:02.00 380
14. Arran Boagey 15 AFSHartlepol 1:02.15 378
15. Joseph Dobbins 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:02.47 372
16. Miles Shearer 15 Bo Stockton 1:02.60 369
17. Daniel Craven 16 Darlington 1:02.80 366
18. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 1:02.83 365
19. lain Rennie 15 Alnwick Dol 1:04.05 345
20. Oliver Wilson 15 Harrogate 1:04.62 336
21. Jay Manners 15 Co Sund'land 1:05.49 323
William Murden 17 AJ Newcastle DNC

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 1:02.83 642

50
26.49
27.88
27.10
28.05
27.89
28.58
28.05
29.18
29.44
29.18
29.05
29.31
29.77
30.17
30.32
30.02
30.01
30.23
30.05
31.02
30.99

50
30.23




BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 15 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Arthur Llewellyn 10 Bo Stockton 2:37.48 251 3446 111512 1:57.96
2. Joshua Savage 10 Derwentside 2:42.43 228 3728 11872  2:01.95
3. Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate 2:42.82 227 3719 11834 2:01.04
4. Liam Mitcheson 10 Derwentside 2:45.71 215 3847  1:21.01 2:04.22
5. Daniel Cutter 10 RichmondDale 2:49.54 201 36.72  1:2098  2:07.00

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Morgan Taylor 11 RichmondDale 2:27.06 308 33.05  1:10.51 1:49.41
2. Lewis Maxwell 11 Derwentside 2:29.07 296 3334 111211 1:52.06
3. Thomas Storer 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:29.25 295 33.91 1:12.14 1:51.66
4. Patrick Shimmin 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:30.41 288 3503 11315  1:52.46
5. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton 2:32.87 274 35.21 11476 1:54.84
6. William Ellis 11 Bo Stockton 2:33.61 270 3589  1:16.33  1:56.83
7. Tom Brumwell 11 Durham City 2:34.59 265 3275 111182 1:52.81
8. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 2:36.94 253 3579 111556  1:56.59
9. Alfie Scott 11 NCLSwimTeam 2:38.48 246 3579 111722 1:58.41
10. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 2:39.53 241 35.77 1:16.69  2:00.08
11. Thomas Adamson 11 Derwentside 2:39.73 240 36.38 1:17.58  2:00.73
12. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton 2:48.24 206 36.60 111962  2:05.24
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Ciaran Thomas 12 Tynemouth 2:21.63 345 3264  1:08.88  1:4594
2. Aaron Beckford 12 Derwentside 2:21.72 344 31.69 1:07.36 1:44.46
3. William Lynn 12 Hartlepool 2:23.32 333 31.05 1:.0740  1:45.32
4. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 2:23.90 329 3254  1:09.70 14717
5. Shae Collis 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:24.84 322 3329 11017 1:47.95
6. James Davison 12 ChesterLe S 2:26.53 3N 32.59 1:10.39 1:48.65
7. Elijah Stannard 12 Tynemouth 2:26.99 308 3384 111168  1:50.44
8. Matthew Laverick 12 Bo Stockton 2:29.48 293 3393 111185  1:51.41
9. Jack Chalmers 12 Bo Stockton 2:30.63 287 3411 1:13.04 1:52.50
10. William James 12 Bo Stockton 2:32.21 278 3493  1:13.61 1:53.26
11. Douglas Jennings 12 Moors 2:33.01 273 3504  1:1478  1:55.27
12. Mark Dormer 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:35.36 261 36.11 1:16.06 1:56.54
13. Finlay Rayner 12 AFSHartlepol 2:35.40 261 36.00 1:15.96  1:57.88
14. Luke Deighton 12 Harrogate 2:36.13 257 36.62  1:17.48  1:58.02
15. James Shackleton 12 Harrogate 2:36.47 256 3519 111463  1:56.40
16. Caleb Lowery 12 AJ Newcastle 2:39.17 243 3599 111629  1:57.80
17. Cole Baldam 12 AFSHartlepol 2:44.49 220 3728 111874  2:02.60
18. Joe Whelan 12 Co Sund'land 2:51.80 193 36.68  1:19.89  2:05.44

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Oliver Smith 13 Durham City 2:13.35 413 30.75  1:.0479  1:40.07
2. Adam Wilson 13 Tynemouth 2:14.81 400 3045  1:0447  1:39.68
3. Sam Ashcroft 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:16.65 384 31.09  1:.0544  1:4148
4. Billy Stewart 13 Tynemouth 2:17.36 378 3144  1:.0650  1:42.73
5. Joshua Allison 13 Derwentside 2:19.03 365 3197 1:07.31 1:43.84
6. Christopher Mayes 13 AFSHartlepol 2:19.95 357 3215  1.0767  1:44.26
7. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 2:24.16 327 3239 1:09.63  1:47.50
8. James Morris 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:26.99 308 3264 11046  1:49.35
9. James Hooper 13 Darlington 2:27.39 306 3243 11002  1:48.88
10. Edward Wilson 13 Harrogate 2:29.52 293 33.52 1:11.41 1:51.13
11. Joseph Robins 13 Co Sund'land 2:30.71 286 34.32 1:12.48 1:52.01
12. Thomas Magnone 13 Bo Stockton 2:33.96 268 3546 111519  1:55.01
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Henry Willis 14 Tynemouth 2:04.49 508 28.58 59.84  1:32.09
2. Alex Boynton 14 AFSHartlepol 2:06.66 482 2935  1:0228  1:35.14
3. Eliot Snowdon 14 Tynemouth 2:07.21 476 2923 1:.01.42 1:34.67
4. Christopher Patko 14 Harrogate 2:10.85 437 30.34  1:03.70  1:37.90
5. Alexander Armstrong 14 NCLSwimTeam 2:12.44 422 30.51 1:04.16  1:38.61
6. Matthew Keogh 14 Moors 2:13.77 409 30.76  1:05.59  1:40.60
7. Shaun Carter 14 NCLSwimTeam 2:16.67 384 3174 1.06.84  1:42.08
8. Adam Dixon 14 Hartlepool 2:18.24 371 3129 1:06.32  1:42.86
9. Michael Cousins 14 Darlington 2:18.82 366 30.92 1:05.82 1:42.37
10. BenKelly 14 Alnwick Dol 2:22.15 341 3244 1.0842  1:4547
11. Alexander Jennings 14 Moors 2:22.81 336 3172 1:0790  1:45.33
12. Finlay Anderson 14 AJ Newcastle 2:26.06 314 3140  1:.0718  1:46.39
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15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full lI)?esults

Place Name AaD Clu Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Adam Charlton 17 ChesterLe S 2:00.56 559
2. Matthew Reay 17 NCLSwimTeam 2:00.75 557
3. Matthew Patko 16 Harrogate 2:03.50 520
4. Laurence Bealing 16 Harrogate 2:06.72 482
5. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 2:07.25 476
6. Oliver King 16 Tynemouth 2:08.40 463
7. Joshua Grange 15 Bo Stockton 2:09.40 452
8. Adam Howell 17 Darlington 2:10.69 439
9. Lucas Lowery 16 AJ Newcastle 2:11.36 432
10. Nathan To 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:11.42 432
11. Callum Hall 15 RichmondDale 2:11.90 427
12. Edris Ramezanpour 15 Alnwick Dol 2:12.86 418
13. Tom Whelan 15 Co Sund'land 2:12.87 418
14. Connor Rushton 15 AJ Newcastle 2:13.07 416
15. Samuel Cornell 16 NCLSwimTeam 2:14.39 404
16. Jack McConnell 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:16.25 387
17. Miles Shearer 15 Bo Stockton 2:16.34 387
18. Daniel Craven 16 Darlington 2:17.45 377
19. lain Rennie 15 Alnwick Dol 2:21.18 348
20. John Van Mourik 16 Darlington 2:22.70 337

Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 2:.07.25 872
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29.43
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29.43
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EVENT 16 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Leoni Jones
Neave Abbey

Erin Keeler-Clarke
Coco Sowden
Sophie Johnstone
Elyse Reacroft
Catherine Layfield
Eve Walton

PN~ WN

AaD

OO OWOWOWWOWO

Club

Bo Stockton
Ashington
Derwentside
Bo Stockton
AJ Newcastle
Moors
Derwentside
Moors

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Lily Gardner
Georgia Hadley
Sassy Palfreman
Seren Williams
Megan Darwood
Vanessa Chan
Jenna Allan
Madeleine Anderson
Lucy Jackson

0. Lauren Lacy

S©eNIOR~WN

AaD

Club
Derwentside
RichmondDale
Harrogate

Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
Bo Stockton
Moors

AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Melody Jones

2. Christa Wilson

3. Emma Moore

4. Nicola Layfield

5. Sally Brandon

6.  Annabel McCrory

7. Rosa Pollard Smith

8. Kate Salthouse

9. Catherine Guo

10. Erin Bell

11. Lara Greggs

12. Milli Steele

13. Hannah Wright

14. Rebecca Wren

15. Elicia Baldwin

16. Caitlin Cambrook

17. Mia Bingham

18. Sarah Turver

19. Jenna Lister
Miriam Stewart
Jessica Wright

AaD

Club

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Harrogate
Derwentside
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Durham City
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Co Sund'land
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Tynedale
Durham City
Co Sund'land
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Durham City
Durham City

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name

1. Emma Wilson

2. Alina Willis

3. Kimiko Cheng

4. Kaishnanjali Adala

5. Taryn Wheat

6. Anna Hodgson

7. Hayley Rankin

8. EveHelm

9. Faye Rogers

10. Amy Lewis

11. Maria Birchall

12. Emilia Keavney

13. Grace King

14. Niamh Hanlon

15. Maisie Cooper

16. Erin Purdy
Catherine Arrol

Club
Derwentside
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Chester Le S
Tynemouth
Derwentside
Tynemouth

Bo Stockton
Harrogate

Co Sund'land
AJ Newcastle
Durham City
NCLSwimTeam
Hartlepool
Ashington

Bo Stockton

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Chloe Oliver

2. Analazar

3. Anna Loughlin

4. Fiona Robson

5. Rebekah Heppell
6. Rebekah Grange
7. Katie Parkin

8. Georgina Gedney
9. Elizabeth Moor
10. Faye Burns

11.  Sophie Walsh

12. Talisa Denny

Club
Darlington

Co Sund'land
Durham City
Alnwick Dol
Chester Le S
Bo Stockton

Bo Stockton

Bo Stockton
NCLSwimTeam
Chester Le S
Hartlepool
NCLSwimTeam

Time
39.51
40.96
4144
42.70
4457
47.07
4713
51.89

Time
36.74
38.23
39.08
39.38
40.09
4142
42,51
42.60
43.16
51.69

Time
34.28
34.74
34.76
34.85
34.89
35.01
35.66
36.78
37.38
38.10
38.34
38.74
39.19
39.25
39.96
40.00
40.09
40.14
40.77

DNC
DQ 24

Time
32.61
32.83
33.94
33.97
34.21
34.32
35.45
35.87
37.36
37.60
38.00
38.25
39.17
39.21
40.83
41.25
DQ 24

Time
3248
33.41
33.94
34.16
34.46
35.30
35.50
35.63
36.77
37.18
37.90
38.23

FINA Pt
234
210
203
186
163
138
138
103

FINA Pt
292
259
242
237
224
203
188
187
180
104

FINA Pt
359
345
345
342
341
337
319
291
271
262
257
249
240
239
221
226
224
224
213

FINA Pt
417
409
370
369
361
358
325
313
277
272
264
258
241
240
212
206

FINA Pt
422
388
370
363
354
329
323
320
291
281
266
259
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lauren Lemon 14 Tynemouth 31.83 449
2. Emily Rafferty 14 Hartlepool 33.38 389
3. Isla Wilkinson 14 AJ Newcastle 33.41 388
4. Caitlin Pescod 14 AJ Newcastle 33.81 374
5. Ellen Armstrong 14 Harrogate 33.91 371
6. Melissa Carter 14 Durham City 35.39 326
7. Danielle Smith 14 Bo Stockton 36.71 292

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Charlotte Duff 18 NCLSwimTeam 31.22 476
2. Ekaterina Chetina 17 Durham City 33.05 401
3. Annabelle Wright 16 RichmondDale 3312 398
4. Taylor Gillyon 16 Tynemouth 35.26 330
5. Eve Smart 15 NCLSwimTeam 35.70 318
6. Abigail Thompson 15 Moors 36.54 297
Chloe Gilhooley 15 Bo Stockton DNC

Gabrielle Smith 16 NCLSwimTeam DNC
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EVENT 17 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. James Callender 9 AJNewcastle 41.98 156
2. Benjamin Rogers 9 Bo Stockton 44.76 128
3. William Baines 9 Bo Stockton 44,90 127
4. Roan Lee 9 Bo Stockton 45.00 126
5. Byron Peel 9 Bo Stockton 46.25 116
6. Lucas Holmes 9 RichmondDale 49.46 95

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Jacob Elwell 10 Bo Stockton 38.95 195
2. lIsaac Ripley 10 Bo Stockton 39.83 182
3. Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate 40.43 174
4. Daniel Cutter 10 RichmondDale 41.18 165
5. Nathan Magnone 10 Bo Stockton 46.59 114

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Lewis Maxwell 11 Derwentside 36.30 241
2. Alfie Scott 11 NCLSwimTeam 37.45 220
3. Morgan Taylor 11 RichmondDale 37.66 216
4. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 38.32 205
5. James Newell 11 Bo Stockton 38.82 197
6. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 39.98 180
7. Adam Strong 11 AFSHartlepool 41.03 167
8. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton 4147 162
9. Benjamin Massey 11 Bo Stockton 41.90 157
Felix Wilson 11 Alnwick Dol DQ 26
Noah Melling 11 Harrogate DQ 26

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Elijah Stannard 12 Tynemouth 33.20 315
2. Aaron Beckford 12 Derwentside 33.22 315
3. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 34.75 275
4. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton 35.48 258
5. Charles Deacon 12 Ashington 35.72 253
6. Matthew Laverick 12 Bo Stockton 35.80 251
7. Finlay Rayner 12 AFSHartlepol 36.06 246
8. Joseph Smith 12 NCLSwimTeam 36.14 244
9. William Wilson 12 Harrogate 36.44 238
10. Douglas Jennings 12 Moors 36.95 229
11. William Lynn 12 Hartlepool 37.63 216
12. Cole Baldam 12 AFSHartlepol 37.67 216
13. Daniel Reacroft 12 Moors 37.70 215
14. Jack Chalmers 12 Bo Stockton 38.26 206
15. Jack Bradley 12 AFSHartlepol 39.74 184
16. Luke Deighton 12 Harrogate 43.49 140
13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Alexander Mason 13 Chester Le S 30.56 404
2. Matthew Scott 13 AFSHartlepol 33.35 3N
3. Joshua Allison 13 Derwentside 34.20 288
4. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 34.57 279
5. James Morris 13 NCLSwimTeam 35.86 250

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Adam Dixon 14 Hartlepool 3291 324
2. Alexander Jennings 14 Moors 35.45 259
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Reay 17 NCLSwimTeam 29.70 441
2. Laurence Bealing 16 Harrogate 31.22 379
3. Connor Rushton 15 AJ Newcastle 31.24 379
4. Oliver King 16  Tynemouth 31.48 370
5. Alexander McNeill 15 Bo Stockton 32.03 351
6. Oliver Wilson 15 Harrogate 3212 348
7. Nathan To 15 NCLSwimTeam 33.43 309
8.  Arran Boagey 15 AFSHartlepol 33.47 308
9. Samuel Cornell 16 NCLSwimTeam 33.97 294
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EVENT 18 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke
09 Yrs Age Group - FuIl Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Erin Keeler-Clarke 9 Derwentside 3:36.49 240 5116 14627  2:43.02
2. Jenna Dougal 9 Derwentside 3:42.73 220 50.74  1:46.22  2:42.27
3. Neave Abbey 9 Ashington 3:46.09 210 5194  1:5125  2:49.84
4. Catherine Layfield 9 Derwentside 3:51.90 195 5555  1:56.35  2:54.89

Isabella Deacon 9 Ashington DQ 27
10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Georgia Hadley 10 RichmondDale 3:20.36 302 4749  1:3943  2:31.66
2. Hannah Brown 10 Gates &Whick 3:22.26 294 4698  1:3811  2:30.64
3. Allana McDonald 10 Bo Stockton 3:30.72 260 4838  1:43.80  2:37.13
4. Seren Williams 10 Bo Stockton 3:31.06 259 4943  1:4391  2:38.15
5. Jemima Hutchinson 10 Derwentside 3:31.20 258 4706  1:4325  2:39.71
6. Millie Danby 10 Derwentside 3:35.84 242 49.00  1:44.34  2:40.18
7. Anna Sheasby 10  Tynemouth 3:38.92 232 5111 1:4850  2:44.82
8. Megan Smith 10 Bo Stockton 3:4512 213 50.74  1:4958  2:47.76
9. Madeleine Anderson 10 AJ Newcastle 3:4517 213 51.79  1:5054  2:48.74
10. Lauren Lacy 10 Bo Stockton 3:49.64 201 52.06  1:51.66  2:53.47
11. Mollie Miller 10 Bo Stockton 3:49.76 200 5224 15101  2:50.35

Ella Boyer 10 Darlington DQ 27
11 Yrs Age Group - FuIl Results
Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Aeryn Marchant 11 Bo Stockton 3:07.39 370 4256  1:31.03  2:20.24
2. Emma Moore 11 Harrogate 3:11.40 347 4428  1:33.51 2:23.65
3. Rebecca Saunders 11 Derwentside 3:14.43 331 4337  1:3360  2:23.76
4. Christa Wilson 11 RichmondDale 3:14.66 330 4449  1:3447  2:24.99
5. Molly Mooney 11 Darlington 3:16.15 322 4486  1:3413 22524
6.  Erin Donnelly 11 Bo Stockton 3:16.25 322 4457  1:3512  2:2744
7. Jessica Templeton 11 Tynemouth 3:18.55 3N 46.02  1:36.58  2:28.27
8. Milli Blythe 11 Gates &Whick 3:24.88 283 4829  1:40.36  2:33.09
9. Mia Bingham 11 Bo Stockton 3:25.08 282 4751 114059  2:34.22
10. Elicia Baldwin 11 Durham City 3:25.82 279 4815  1:40.84  2:34.95
11. Nicola Layfield 11 Derwentside 3:27.25 273 4810  1:4249  2:36.13
12. Abigail Evans 11 Derwentside 3:29.45 265 4911 1:4267  2:38.46
13. Sarah Turver 11 Bo Stockton 3:30.08 262 4893 114336  2:37.64
14. Celeste Quigley 11 NCLSwimTeam 3:30.16 262 4500  1:38.87  2:35.27
15. B Smith 11 Harrogate 3:30.23 262 4498  1:37.93  2:34.73
16. Sian Tustin 11 Durham City 3:31.79 256 4876  1:4438  2:39.05
17. Milli Steele 11 Bo Stockton 3:32.47 254 4981 14432  2:39.29
18. Grace Maskell 11 Derwentside 3:36.23 241 4733 114343  2:42.61
19. Ava Garcia 11 Harrogate 3:38.70 232 50.77  1:46.35  2:44.33
20. Jenna Lister 11 Durham City 3:43.09 219 4985 114639  2:44.39

Jessica Wright 11 Durham City DNC

Lydia Matterson 11 Co Sund'land DQ 27

Erin Bell 11 RichmondDale DQ27
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Taryn Wheat 12 ChesterLe S 3:02.03 404 4062  1:27.03  2:1452
2. Laura Cook 12 Tynemouth 3:08.31 364 4123  1:2993 211933
3. Zoe Price 12 Gates &Whick 3:08.95 361 4469  1:3324 22213
4. Niamh Page 12 Tynemouth 3:10.89 350 4286  1:33.16  2:22.84
5. Libby Hardy 12 NCLSwimTeam 3:13.21 337 4393  1:31.86  2:23.53
6. Emilia Keavney 12 AJ Newcastle 3:14.88 329 4544  1:3568  2:27.53
7. Katherine Keogh 12 Moors 3:19.14 308 4514  1:3570  2:29.11
8.  Amy Lewis 12 Harrogate 3:19.49 306 4728  1:38.61 2:30.84
9. Grace King 12 Durham City 3:27.22 273 46.81  1:40.04  2:35.51
10. Kayleigh Smith 12 Bo Stockton 3:30.21 262 4852 14315  2:37.70
11. Catherine Arrol 12 Bo Stockton 3:31.10 259 4754  1:4118  2:36.30
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Chloe Hardy 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:57.81 433 40.07  1:25.81  2:12.00
2. Lucy Woodcock 13 Harrogate 2:59.09 424 39.75  1:24.06  2:11.84
3. Jane Brown 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:59.82 419 3930 1:23.95  2:11.46
4. Rebecca Dobbins 13 NCLSwimTeam 3:00.52 414 4174  1:2875 21532
5. Jessica Duff 13 Tynemouth 3:03.42 394 4113 12723 211428
6. Faye Burns 13 ChesterLe S 3:10.01 355 4336  1:3162  2:21.31
7. Emily Boyack-Short 13 Tynemouth 3:11.62 346 4439  1:34.04 22475
8. Katie Parkin 13 Bo Stockton 3:14.16 332 4427  1:3476  2:2546
9. Fiona Robson 13 Alnwick Dolphins 3:16.59 320 46.03  1:36.27  2:27.06
10. Amy Dixon 13 Co Sund'land 3:17.48 316 4499  1:3571  2:2747
11. Alisha Nadkarni 13 Tynemouth 3:20.19 303 4385  1:36.63  2:28.65

Louise Wijkstra 13 Darlington DQ 27
14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Melissa Carter 14 Durham City 2:59.90 418 4176 1:27.81 2:14.08
2. Isla Wilkinson 14 AJ Newcastle 3:07.52 369 4296  1:30.64  2:19.39
15 Yrs/Over Age Group Full Results
Place Name Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Abbey Stobbart 15 DerwentS|de 2:48.39 510 39.03  1:21.61  2:04.77
2. Lauren Patterson 15 ChesterLe S 2:49.68 498 39.07  1:2244  2:06.21
3. Sophie Fenner 15 Peterlee 3:01.33 408 4132 1:27.03  2:114.07
4. Emily Cairns 15 Tynemouth 3:01.52 407 4145  1:2821 2:15.77
5. Imogen Bishop 16 NCLSwimTeam 3:03.28 395 41.78  1:28.02  2:16.56
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EVENT 19 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Thomas Plant
Arthur Llewellyn
Jacob Elwell
Callum Duncan
Isaac Ripley
Liam Mitcheson

DR WON

AaD

Club
Harrogate
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
AFSHartlepol
Bo Stockton
Derwentside

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
Thomas Storer
Thomas Graham
Tom Brumwell
Jacob Papple
Patrick Shimmin
Benjamin Swanson
Daniel Patko
Thomas Adamson
Adam Strong

©OOND>OTR N~

AaD

Club
NCLSwimTeam
Durham City
Durham City
Bo Stockton
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Harrogate
Derwentside
AFSHartlepool

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Ciaran Thomas
Charles Deacon

3. James Shackleton

4. Caleb Lowery

5. William James

6. James Davison

7. Matthew Laverick

8. Tom Ward

9. Jack Chalmers

10. Lewis lves

11. Shae Collis

12. Brook Miller

13. Daniel Reacroft

14. Luke Deighton

AaD
12

Club
Tynemouth
Ashington
Harrogate

AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Chester Le S
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Durham City
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth
Moors
Harrogate

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Alexander Mason
Theo Tindall

Billy Stewart
Christopher Mayes
Edward Wilson
Joseph Moore
Matthew Shimmin
Joseph Robins
James Hooper
Matthew Scott
Ethan Taylor
Connor Steele

20N~ WLND =

-0

Club

Chester Le S
Carlisle Aq
Tynemouth
AFSHartlepol
Harrogate
Harrogate
NCLSwimTeam
Co Sund'land
Darlington
AFSHartlepol
RichmondDale
Co Sund'land

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Alex Boynton 14 AFSHartlepol

2. Matthew Keogh 14 Moors

3. Alexander Armstrong 14 NCLSwimTeam

4. BenKelly 14 Alnwick Dol

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club

1. Lucas Lowery 16 AJ Newcastle

2. Joshua Grange 15 Bo Stockton

3. Tom Whelan 15 Co Sund'land

4. Adam Howell 17 Darlington

5. Arran Boagey 15 AFSHartlepol

6. Jack McConnell 15 NCLSwimTeam

7. Joseph Dobbins 15 NCLSwimTeam

8.  Alexander McNeill 15 Bo Stockton

9. Daniel Craven 16 Darlington

10. John Van Mourik 16 Darlington
Matthew Patko 16 Harrogate

0.68

FINA Pt
203
192
184
176
172
167

FINA Pt
235
218
217
185
174
161
155
140
114

FINA Pt
297
291
240
240
237
232
221
213
207
199
189
189
182
169

FINA Pt
349
327
327
306
279
274
274
254
221
217
213

FINA Pt
372
337
306
287

FINA Pt
372
333
331
325
316
312
309
308
306
305

50
46.68
44.90
46.99
47.72
48.42
46.83

50
42.34
44.09
43.47
47.33
4713
49.40
49.52
52.05
53.38

50
38.88
40.83
42.63
41.63
42.85
43.98
43.16
44.29
45.28
4557
45.68
4547
4558
48.42

50
36.67
39.09
38.75
39.27
4157
40.39
40.04
4143
44.26
42.89
4442

50
37N
37.35
38.79
39.38

50
36.29
37.28
38.26
37.45
38.53
38.53
40.18
38.48
37.63
39.68
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EVENT 20 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Clu Time FINA Pt 50
1. Vanessa Chan 10 Bo Stockton 1:25.17 272 40.73
2. Hannah Brown 10 Gates &Whick 1:26.08 264 42.59
3. Anna O'Brien 10 NCLSwimTeam 1:27.05 255 41.94
4. Megan Darwood 10 Tynemouth 1:27.28 253 40.96
5. Allana McDonald 10 Bo Stockton 1:28.58 242 43.73
6. Lucy Jackson 10 Bo Stockton 1:30.41 227 4450
7. Seren Williams 10 Bo Stockton 1:30.64 226 43.87
8. Millie Danby 10 Derwentside 1:33.05 209 4515
9. Jemima Hutchinson 10 Derwentside 1:37.07 184 46.88
Izzy Winter 10 NCLSwimTeam DQ 29

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Aeryn Marchant 11 Bo Stockton 1:16.09 382 37.04
2. Annabel McCrory 11 Derwentside 1:17.35 364 37.92
3. Erin Donnelly 11 Bo Stockton 1:19.00 341 38.15
4. Rosa Pollard Smith 11 Durham City 1:19.69 332 39.04
5. Sally Brandon 11 Tynemouth 1:19.91 330 -
6. Lara Greggs 11 Co Sund'land 1:20.01 328 38.48
7. Milli Steele 11 Bo Stockton 1:21.25 314 4017
8. Molly Finley 11 Gates &Whick 1:21.34 313 38.73
9. Melody Jones 11 Bo Stockton 1:21.74 308 -
10. Rebecca Wren 11 Tynedale 1:22.20 303 39.18
11. Hannah Wright 11 Durham City 1:22.71 297 39.98
12. Celeste Quigley 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:23.05 294 4045
13. Rose Jolly 11 RichmondDale 1:23.69 287 38.92
14. Christa Wilson 11 RichmondDale 1:25.54 269 41.51
15. Mia Bingham 11 Bo Stockton 1:26.26 262 4248
16. Erin Bell 11 RichmondDale 1:27.13 254 43.51
17. Caitlin Cambrook 11 Co Sund'land 1:28.28 244 43.55
18. Jenna Lister 11 Durham City 1:28.60 242 42.26
19. Lydia Matterson 11 Co Sund'land 1:29.00 238 44.24
20. Abby Wilkinson 11 AJ Newcastle 1:29.28 236 43.58
21. Katrina Gedney 11 Bo Stockton 1:29.58 234 42.64
22. Sian Tustin 11 Durham City 1:31.17 222 44.80
23. Kate Salthouse 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:31.19 222 44.29
24. Grace Maskell 11 Derwentside 1:33.78 204 46.02
25. Elicia Baldwin 11 Durham City 1:34.09 202 46.32
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emma Wilson 12 Derwentside 1:12.26 446 35.35
2. Niamh Page 12 Tynemouth 1:16.03 383 37.04
3. Alina Willis 12 Tynemouth 1:17.41 363 37.95
4. Anna Hodgson 12 Tynemouth 1:17.71 358 -
5. Courtney Anderson 12 Durham City 1:19.03 34 37.78
6. EveHelm 12 Tynemouth 1:19.92 330 38.44
7. Katie Toomey 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:20.62 321 39.26
8. Katherine Keogh 12 Moors 1:21.81 307 39.45
9. Faye Rogers 12 Bo Stockton 1:22.50 300 39.56
10. Grace King 12 Durham City 1:23.42 290 -
11. Maisie Cooper 12 Hartlepool 1:23.48 289 40.19
12. Victoria Smith 12 RichmondDale 1:23.85 285 40.96
13. Cathrine Arrol 12 Bo Stockton 1:26.13 263 42.51
14. Kimiko Cheng 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:27.38 252 41.64
15. Hayley Rankin 12 Derwentside 1:28.17 245 43.66
16. Kayleigh Smith 12 Bo Stockton 1:29.14 237 43.62
17. Erin Purdy 12 Ashington 1:30.20 229 43.99
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Jane Brown 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:08.41 526 33.39
2. Rebekah Heppell 13 ChesterLe S 1:11.37 463 34.56
3. Madeleine Brandon 13 Tynemouth 1:11.40 462 34.73
4. Victoria Donnelly 13 Tynemouth 1:11.59 459 34.02
5. Katie Laybourn 13 Hartlepool 1:11.74 456 34.46
6. Lowri Waugh 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:13.09 431 35.33
7. Rebecca Dobbins 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:14.52 407 36.59
8. Chloe Oliver 13 Darlington 1:14.53 406 36.01
9. Anna Loughlin 13 Durham City 1:15.72 388 36.67
10. Ana Lazar 13 Co Sund'land 1:15.76 387 36.97
11. Chloe Hardy 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:16.58 375 36.95
12. Elizabeth Moor 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:16.79 372 36.92
13. Emily Boyack-Short 13 Tynemouth 1:18.89 343 38.91
14. Talisa Denny 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:21.13 315 -
15. Katie Parkin 13 Bo Stockton 1:21.65 309 39.13
16. Louise Wijkstra 13 Darlington 1:21.75 308 40.27
17. Faye Burns 13 ChesterLe S 1:22.35 301 39.35
18. Georgina Gedney 13 Bo Stockton 1:22.92 295 39.56
18. Jessica Duff 13 Tynemouth 1:22.92 295 -
20. Amy Dixon 13 Co sundland 1:23.31 291 40.35
21. Beth Toomey 13 NclSwimTeam 1:23.40 290 40.30
22. Maria Birchall 13 Co sundland 1:23.78 286 40.84
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sophie Murray 14 Derwentside 1:08.54 523 33.20
2. Caitlin Pescod 14 AJ Newcastle 1:08.71 519 33.10
3. Ellen Armstrong 14 Harrogate 1:13.74 420 3547
4. Lauren Lemon 14 Tynemouth 1:14.92 400 36.50
5. Emily Rafferty 14 Hartlepool 1:18.02 354 37.30
6. Danielle Smith 14 Bo Stockton 1:18.34 350 37.84

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sarah Brown 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:09.00 512 33.59
2. Charlotte Duff 18 NCLSwimTeam 1:09.65 498 33.20
3. Ekaterina Chetina 17 Durham City 1:11.60 458 35.02
4. Lauren Patterson 15 ChesterLe S 1:11.80 455 35.09
5. Annabelle Wright 16 RichmondDale 1:13.99 415 35.37
6. Imogen Bishop 16 NCLSwimTeam 1:14.77 403 35.98
7. Niamh Jolly 15 RichmondDale 1:15.03 398 36.40
8. Hannah Darby 15 RichmondDale 1:15.61 389 36.67
9. Taylor Gillyon 16 Tynemouth 1:16.76 372 37.83
10. Eve Smart 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:19.23 338 37.99
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EVENT 21 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
James Callender
William Baines
Robbie Thompson
Byron Peel
Matthew Atkinson

R~

AaD Club

AJ Newcastle
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton

[{ej{ejle e }{e]

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Arthur Llewellyn

2. Daniel Cutter
Nathan Dixon

AaD Club
10 Bo Stockton
10 RichmondDale
10 Hartlepool

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. James Newell

2. Benjamin Massey
3. Callum Loughlin

AaD Club
11 Bo Stockton
11 Bo Stockton
11 Durham City

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Charles Deacon
James Davison
William Lynn
Finlay Rayner
William James
Mark Dormer
Cole Baldam
Luke Deighton
Adam Hastings

©OONDOTR N~

Club

12 Ashington

12 ChesterLe S
12 Hartlepool

12 AFSHartlepol
12 Bo Stockton
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 AFSHartlepol
12 Harrogate

12 NCLSwimTeam

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Alexander Mason
Adam Wilson
Christopher Mayes
Ethan Taylor
Matthew Shimmin
Matthew Scott

RN =

Club
13 Chester Le S
13 Tynemouth
13 AFSHartlepol
13 RichmondDale
13 NCLSwimTeam
13 AFSHartlepol

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
Eliot Snowdon
Alex Boynton
Vikram Nadkarni
Adam Dixon
Oscar Wilson
Finlay Anderson
Michael Cousins
Ryan Murphy

PN~

AaD Club
14 Tynemouth
14 AFSHartlepol
14 Tynemouth
14 Hartlepool
14 Alnwick Dol
14 AJ Newcastle
14 Darlington
14 AJ Newcastle

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name
Adam Charlton
Samuel McMorris
Oliver King
Adam Howell
Connor Rushton
Matthew Gibson
Jack McConnell
Arran Boagey

PN~

Club

17 Chester Le S
17 Hartlepool

16  Tynemouth

17 Darlington

15 AJ Newcastle
16 Derwentside
15 NCLSwimTeam
15 AFSHartlepol

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:30.16 177
1:34.63 153
1:40.48 128
1:42.20 122
1:51.66 93

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:25.66 207
1:35.17 151

DQ 31

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:28.16 190
1:30.34 176
1:31.70 169

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:15.78 299
1:20.99 245
1:21.45 241
1:22.17 235
1:22.23 234
1:22.42 232
1:25.64 207
1:27.11 197
1:28.56 187

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:08.41 407
1:10.75 368
1:14.96 309
1:18.77 266
1:24.10 219

DQ 31

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:06.58 441
1:07.54 423
1:11.20 361
1:12.58 341
1:15.60 301
1:15.80 299
1:16.61 290
1:17.91 275

Cat Time FINA Pt
1:03.02 521
1:07.46 424
1:.07.83 417
1:08.96 397
1:10.26 375

14 1:11.58 355
1:12.50 342
1:14.04 321

Combined Result - Multi- D|sab|I|ty by British Disability Points

Place Name
1. Matthew Gibson

AaD Clu
16 DerwentS|de

Cat Time BDPoints
14 1:11.58 688
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EVENT 22 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Neave Abbey

2. Catherine Layfield

3. Sophie Johnstone
Coco Sowden

AaD Club

9 Ashington

9 Derwentside

9 AJ Newcastle
9 Bo Stockton

10 Yrs Age Group - FuIl Results

Place Name
1. Georgia Hadley
2. Faye McDonagh
3. Allana McDonald
4. Seren Williams
5. Niamh Swailes
6. Lily Gardner
7. Amy Heron
8. Millie Danby
9. Evie Graham
10. Ella Took
11. Madeleine Anderson
12. Jemima Hutchinson
13. Lucy Jackson
Sassy Palfreman

Club
10 RichmondDale
10 Bo Stockton
10 Bo Stockton
10 Bo Stockton
10 Gates &Whick
10 Derwentside
10 Tynemouth
10 Derwentside
10 Derwentside
10 Tynemouth
10 AJ Newcastle
10 Derwentside
10 Bo Stockton
10 Harrogate

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name

1. Emma Moore

2. Annabel McCrory

3. Erin Donnelly

4. Aeryn Marchant

5. Christa Wilson

6. Molly Finley

7. Lara Greggs

8. Rosa Pollard Smith

9. Melody Jones

10. Milli Steele

11. Milli Blythe

12. Sally Brandon

13. Rebecca Saunders

14. Mia Bingham

15. Rebecca Wren

16. Hannah Wright

17. Sian Tustin

18. Celeste Quigley

19. Abigail Evans

20. Emma Blackett

21. Kate Salthouse

22. Grace Maskell

23. Lydia Matterson

24. Alicia Barnes
Kimberley Robson
Rose Jolly
Catherine Guo

Club
11 Harrogate
11 Derwentside
11 Bo Stockton
11 Bo Stockton
11 RichmondDale
11 Gates &Whick
11 Co Sund'land
11 Durham City
11 Bo Stockton
11 Bo Stockton
11 Gates &Whick
11 Tynemouth
11 Derwentside
11 Bo Stockton
11 Tynedale
11 Durham City
11 Durham City
11 NCLSwimTeam
11 Derwentside
11 Gates &Whick
11 NCLSwimTeam
11 Derwentside
11 Co Sund'land
11 Co Sund'land
11 Alnwick Dol
11 RichmondDale
11 Bo Stockton

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Laura Cook
Taryn Wheat
Niamh Page
Katherine Keogh
Kaishnanjali Adala
Katie Toomey
Maria Birchall
Faye Rogers
Amy Lewis

Eve Helm
Kayleigh Smith
Erin Purdy
Hayley Rankin

So0oeNooogRwND

=

Club
12 Tynemouth
12 ChesterLe S
12 Tynemouth
12 Moors
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 Co Sund'land
12 Bo Stockton
12 Harrogate
12 Tynemouth
12 Bo Stockton
12 Ashington
12 Derwentside

13 Yrs Age Group - FuIl Results

Place Name

1. Katie Laybourn
Yasmin Dixon

3. Chloe Hardy

4. Emilia Jones

5. Madeleine Brandon

6. Victoria Donnelly

7. Lucy Woodcock

8. Anna Loughlin

9. Fiona Robson

10. Sally Abbott

11. Rebekah Heppell

12. Katie Parkin

13. Amy Dixon

14. Louise Wijkstra

15. Rebekah Grange

16. Beth Toomey
Alisha Ballantine

Club
13 Hartlepool
13 RichmondDale
13 NCLSwimTeam
13 Darlington
13 Tynemouth
13 Tynemouth
13 Harrogate
13 Durham City
13 Alnwick Dol
13 Darlington
13 ChesterLe S
13 Bo Stockton
13 Co Sund'land
13 Darlington
13 Bo Stockton
13 NCLSwimTeam
13 Co Sund'land

Time
3:14.46
3:35.83
3:41.39

DQ 32

Time
3:02.60
3:03.92
3:07.58
3:07.96
3:09.49
3:10.30
3:10.69
3:15.27
3:15.
3:

FINA Pt
263
192
178

FINA Pt
317
310
293
291
284
280
278
259
258
257
239
238
234

FINA Pt
446
433
430
399
396
381
373
372
368
366
364
355
330
330
321
319
303
301
293
286
278
266
250
209

FINA Pt
464
419
401
397
394
365
359
354
328
328
274

FINA Pt
492
488
484
471
462
444
440
413
409
407
402
389
385
382
349
295

50
42.21
52.04

1:45.51

50
41.89
39.92
45.36
41.79
39.90
41.45
41.93
44.85
46.22
40.71
46.19
4527
48.11

50
35.94
35.09
36.27
38.87
37.36
37.66
38.20
39.08
37.47
39.55
39.57
37.58
40.93
42.45
39.96
42.59
40.61
43.20
45.35
40.17
38.89
43.26
46.37
51.47

50
36.59
356.33
38.01
38.00
35.48
38.48
40.81
39.08
39.90
38.73
46.79

50
33.82
34.05
36.31
35.99
34.43
34.90
35.87
35.10
36.24
35.94
36.50
37.94
36.78
39.72
37.74
41.57

PONANON OO —=w0o 0o
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25,06
:27.37
:30.10
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43,04

150
2:28.92
2:47.32

150
2:22.78
2:19.88
2:26.07
2:28.94
2:27.24
2:27.94
2:26.81
2:29.70
2:34.22
2:3342
2:34.39
2:33.56
2:38.82
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14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Shauna Johnson 14 Derwentside 2:31.32 558 3578  1:13.51 1:57.64
2. Sophie Murray 14 Derwentside 2:38.13 489 3426  1:1240  2:.03.97
3. Ellen Armstrong 14 Harrogate 2:48.17 406 3580 111693  2:10.89
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50 100 150
1. Lauren Patterson 15 ChesterLe S 2:29.36 580 3349 111098  1:55.78
. Abbey Stobbart 15 Derwentside 2:35.32 516 3466  1:1426  1:58.82
3. Charlotte Duff 18 NCLSwimTeam 2:36.65 503 3399 11182  1:58.83
4. Jessica McCrory 15 Derwentside 2:37.30 497 3388  1:14.71 2:02.83
5. Chloe Gilhooley 15 Bo Stockton 2:38.36 487 3547 111575  2:02.24
6. Hannah Darby 15 RichmondDale 2:38.60 484 3500  1:1810  2:00.94
7. Emily Cairns 15 Tynemouth 2:44.55 434 3847  1:2056  2:07.61
8. Imogen Bishop 16 NCLSwimTeam 2:46.30 420 3740 11969  2:07.13
9. Niamh Jolly 15 RichmondDale 2:47.85 409 3726 1:1895  2:12.62
10. Grace Routledge 15 ChesterLe S 2:52.91 374 3795  1:2047 211534
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EVENT 23 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. James Callender 9 AJNewcastle 35.05 194
2. Benjamin Rogers 9 Bo Stockton 37.04 164
3. William Baines 9 Bo Stockton 38.09 151
4. Robbie Thompson 9 Bo Stockton 39.23 138
5. Lucas Holmes 9 RichmondDale 39.85 132
6. RoanLee 9 Bo Stockton 40.32 127
7. Byron Peel 9 Bo Stockton 41.60 116
8.  Fran Proctor 9 Co Sund'land 44.84 92

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Nathan Dixon 10 Hartlepool 31.86 258
2. Arthur Llewellyn 10 Bo Stockton 33.51 222
3. Isaac Ripley 10 Bo Stockton 33.52 222
4. Jacob Elwell 10 Bo Stockton 34.33 206
5. Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate 34.92 196
6. Daniel Cutter 10 RichmondDale 35.38 188
7. Adam Tilling 10 Moors 35.79 182
8. Joshua Savage 10 Derwentside 36.60 170
9. Nathan Magnone 10 Bo Stockton 4218 111
10. Connor Smith 10 Moors 44.80 93

Matthew Van Mourik 10 Darlington DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. Tom Brumwell 11 Durham City 30.91 283
2. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton 31.62 264
3. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 33.57 221
4. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 33.60 220
5. Alfie Scott 11 NCLSwimTeam 33.75 217
6. Noah Melling 11 Harrogate 34.07 211
7. Benjamin Swanson 11 Bo Stockton 34.15 210
8. Thomas Graham 11 Durham City 34.47 204
9. Benjamin Massey 11 Bo Stockton 35.73 183
10. James Newell 11 Bo Stockton 36.52 171

Finlay Waligora 11 Harrogate DNC

Drew Chesters 11 Moors DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt
1. William Lynn 12 Hartlepool 29.76 317
2. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 30.47 295
3. Finlay Rayner 12 AFSHartlepol 30.62 291
4. Shae Collis 12 NCLSwimTeam 30.98 281
5. Aaron Beckford 12 Derwentside 30.99 281
6. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton 3119 275
7. Douglas Jennings 12 Moors 32.06 253
8. James Shackleton 12 Harrogate 3212 252
9. Jack Chalmers 12 Bo Stockton 32.33 247
10. Cole Baldam 12 AFSHartlepol 32.64 240
11. Mark Dormer 12 NCLSwimTeam 32.78 237
12. Daniel Reacroft 12 Moors 32.89 235
13. Caleb Lowery 12 AJ Newcastle 33.04 231
14. William Wilson 12 Harrogate 33.21 228
15. Luke Deighton 12 Harrogate 35.57 185
16. Isaac Barnett 12 Co Sund'land 38.95 141

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Oliver Smith 13 Durham City 28.89 346
2. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 29.71 318
3. Connor Steele 13 Co Sund'land 30.04 308
4. Ethan Taylor 13 RichmondDale 30.60 291
5. Joseph Moore 13 Harrogate 30.70 289
6. James Morris 13 NCLSwimTeam 31.07 278
7. Edward Wilson 13 Harrogate 31.28 273
8. Theo Tindall 13 Carlisle Aq 3142 269
9. Thomas Magnone 13 Bo Stockton 33.71 218
10. Thomas Pascall 13 NCLSwimTeam 34.21 208
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name

Henry Willis
Christopher Patko
Vikram Nadkarni
Matthew Keogh
Alexander Jennings
Adam Dixon
Michael Cousins
Finlay Anderson
Ben Kelly

OCONOTR WM~

Club
Tynemouth
Harrogate
Tynemouth
Moors

Moors
Hartlepool
Darlington

AJ Newcastle
Alnwick Dol

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Matthew Patko
2. Matthew Reay
3. Aaron Morton

4. James Davison
5. Oliver King

6. Laurence Bealing
7. Lucas Lowery

8. Samuel Cornell
9. Connor Rushton
10. Oliver Wilson
11. Nathan To

12. Miles Shearer
13. John Van Mourik
14. lain Rennie

15. Joseph Dobbins
16. Tom Whelan
17. Arran Boagey
18. Ben Harrison

AaD

16

Club
Harrogate
NCLSwimTeam
Darlington
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
Harrogate
AJ Newcastle
NCLSwimTeam
AJ Newcastle
Harrogate
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Darlington
Alnwick Dol
NCLSwimTeam
Co Sund'land
AFSHartlepol
Hartlepool

Time
27.20
28.59
28.89
28.93
29.09
29.12
29.31
29.48
30.71

Time
25.35
25.97
26.32
26.64
26.82
27.14
27.26
27.65
27.79
28.36
28.57
28.61
28.64
28.77
28.86
28.87
29.02
29.40

FINA Pt
415
357
346
345
339
338
332
326
288

FINA Pt
513
477
458
442
433
418
412
395
389
366
358
357
356
351
348
347
342
329
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EVENT 24 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Re%ults

Place Name

1. Leoni Jones
Elyse Reacroft
Neave Abbey
Coco Sowden
Catherine Layfield
Sophie Johnstone
Holly Simeon

Eve Walton
Jessica Ord
Caitlin Briggs
Charlotte Deniz
Emily Southern

SOENDIARWN -
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Bo Stockton
Moors
Ashington

Bo Stockton
Derwentside
AJ Newcastle
RichmondDale
Moors

Co Sund'land
RichmondDale
Harrogate
AFSHartlepol

10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Eleanor Harvey
2. Seren Williams
3. Georgia Hadley
4. Vanessa Chan
5. Amelia Robertson
6. Megan Smith

7. Lauren Lacy

8. Megan Darwood
9. Anna O'Brien

10. Mollie Miller

11. Lucy Jackson
12. Sassy Palfreman

Club

Moors

Bo Stockton
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth

Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Harrogate

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Aeryn Marchant

2. Erin Donnelly

3. Rosa Pollard Smith

4. Jessica Templeton

5. Lara Greggs

6. Hannah Wright

7. Erin Bell

8. Ava Garcia

9.  Caitlyn Collins

10. Melody Jones

11. Katrina Gedney

12. Alicia Barnes

13. Lydia Matterson

14. Leonie Aldridge

15. Abby Wilkinson
Miriam Stewart
Gemma Sproates
Jessica Wright

AaD

Club

Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Durham City
Tynemouth
Co Sund'land
Durham City
RichmondDale
Harrogate
AFSHartlepol
Bo Stockton
Bo Stockton
Co Sund'land
Co Sund'land
Tynemouth
AJ Newcastle
Durham City
Co Sund'land
Durham City

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Res:ults

Place Name

1. Victoria Smith
Emilia Keavney

3. Anna Dainton

4. Lucy Blackett

5. Kaishnanjali Adala

6. Libby Hardy

7. Amy Lewis

8. Niamh Hanlon

9. Kimiko Cheng

10. Eve Mullen

11. Kayleigh Smith

12. Emma Simpson

13. Maisie Cooper

RichmondDale
AJ Newcastle
Moors
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Harrogate
NCLSwimTeam
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth

Bo Stockton
Durham City
Hartlepool

13 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
1. Jane Brown

2. Jessica Duff

3. Rebecca Dobbins
4. Lucy Woodcock
5. Emilia Jones

6. Victoria Donnelly
7. FayeBurns

8. Elizabeth Moor

9. Yasmin Dixon

10. Katie Parkin

11. Sally Abbott

12. Georgina Gedney
13. Rebekah Grange
14. Sophie Walsh

15. Victoria Lynn

Club
NCLSwimTeam
Tynemouth
NCLSwimTeam
Harrogate
Darlington
Tynemouth
Chester Le S
NCLSwimTeam
RichmondDale
Bo Stockton
Darlington

Bo Stockton

Bo Stockton
Hartlepool
Hartlepool

Time
46.83
49.41
49.88
50.31
50.60
53.84
54.99
58.02
58.73
1:00.34
DNC
DNC

Time
45.30
46.13
46.64
47.41
48.14
48.27
48.65
49.34
49.84
51.22
51.25
5142

Time
40.49
41.89
42.68
43.33
44.99
46.18
47.07
4718
4742
47.48
48.18
49.03
50.97
51.11
53.36

DNC

DNC

DNC

Time
40.56
41.95
4197
42.57
42.59
42.88
43.67
44,75
44.85
45.33
45.39
4557
4717

Time
36.92
37.85
38.38
38.73
38.78
38.83
41,59
42.21
42.37
43,67
43.93
44.10
44,61
46.02
46.03

FINA Pt
232
198
192
187
184
153
143
122
"7
108

FINA Pt
256
243
235
224
214
212
207
198
192
177
177
175

FINA Pt
359
324
307
293
262
242
229
227
224
223
213
202
180
178
157

FINA Pt
358
323
323
309
309
302
286
266
264
256
255
252
227

FINA Pt
474
440
422
411
409
408
332
317
314
286
281
278
269
245
244
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Melissa Carter 14 Durham City 39.46 388
2. Emily Rafferty 14 Hartlepool 39.55 386
3. Niamh McMorris 14 Hartlepool 41.33 338
4. Danielle Smith 14 Bo Stockton 4228 316
Hannah Johnson 14 AFSHartlepol DNC

15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt
1. Hannah Darby 15 RichmondDale 36.30 499
2. Emily Cairns 15 Tynemouth 38.19 428
3. Charlotte Duff 18 NCLSwimTeam 38.68 412
4. Imogen Bishop 16 NCLSwimTeam 39.48 388
5. Sarah Brown 15 NCLSwimTeam 39.66 382
6. Abigail Thompson 15 Moors 45.04 261

Lauren Allinson 15 Darlington DNC
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EVENT 25 Boys 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. James Callender 9 AJNewcastle 3:17.92 154
2. Benjamin Rogers 9 Bo Stockton 3:24.05 140
3. William Baines 9 Bo Stockton 3:32.61 124
4. Jack Livingstone 9 Ashington 3:57.18 89
10 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Jacob Elwell 10 Bo Stockton 2:56.30 218
2. lsaac Ripley 10 Bo Stockton 2:58.46 210
3. Daniel Cutter 10 RichmondDale 3:06.49 184
4. Nathan Magnone 10 Bo Stockton 3:32.74 124
5. Matthew Van Mourik 10 Darlington 3:57.18 89

Owen Foster 10 Tynemouth DNC

Thomas Plant 10 Harrogate DNC

Liam Mitcheson 10 Derwentside DQ 38
11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. William Ellis 11 Bo Stockton 2:45.09 265
2. Morgan Taylor 11 RichmondDale 2:48.59 249
3. Lewis Maxwell 11 Derwentside 2:49.13 246
4. Callum Loughlin 11 Durham City 2:54.34 225
5. Jacob Papple 11 Bo Stockton 2:54.56 224
6. Thomas Graham 11 Durham City 2:58.05 211
7. Euan Buchanan 11 Moors 3:03.55 193
8. Daniel Patko 11 Harrogate 3:08.60 178
9. Noah Melling 11 Harrogate 3:11.86 169
10. Benjamin Massey 11 Bo Stockton 3:21.64 145
12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Elijah Stannard 12 Tynemouth 2:38.82 298
2. Aidan Brown 12 Bo Stockton 2:42.03 280
3. Joseph Smith 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:44.80 266
4. Jack Chalmers 12 Bo Stockton 2:48.81 248
5. Mark Dormer 12 NCLSwimTeam 2:50.78 239
6.  William Wilson 12 Harrogate 2:51.97 234
7. Douglas Jennings 12 Moors 2:52.23 233
8. Tom Ward 12 Bo Stockton 2:54.39 225
9. Daniel Reacroft 12 Moors 2:56.84 216
10. Cole Baldam 12 AFSHartlepol 3:03.30 193

Joe Whelan 12 Co Sund'land DNC
13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Adam Wilson 13 Tynemouth 2:24.41 396
2. Alexander Mason 13 ChesterLe S 2:24.79 393
3. Oliver Smith 13 Durham City 2:26.77 377
4. Sam Ashcroft 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:33.79 328
5. Adam Boxall 13 Co Sund'land 2:34.23 325
6. Joshua Allison 13 Derwentside 2:36.54 311
7. James Morris 13 NCLSwimTeam 2:44.69 267
8. Theo Tindall 13 Carlisle Aq 2:45.63 262
9. Joseph Robins 13 Co Sund'land 2:47.62 253
10. Thomas Magnone 13 Bo Stockton 2:50.97 239
11. Thomas Pascall 13 NCLSwimTeam 3:01.89 198
14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results
Place Name Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Eliot Snowdon 14 Tynemouth 2:21.44 422
2. Henry Willis 14 Tynemouth 2:31.38 344
3. Shaun Carter 14 NCLSwimTeam 2:32.08 339
4. Adam Dixon 14 Hartlepool 2:36.79 309
5. Oscar Wilson 14 Alnwick Dol 2:38.39 300
6. Matthew Keogh 14 Moors 2:39.36 295
7. BenKelly 14 Alnwick Dol 2:40.47 289
8. Ryan Murphy 14 AJ Newcastle 2:47.90 252
15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time FINA Pt
1. Matthew Reay 17 NCLSwimTeam 2:17.37 460
2. Adam Fletcher 15 Bo Stockton 2:22.49 412
3. Lucas Lowery 16 AJ Newcastle 2:23.85 401
4. Laurence Bealing 16 Harrogate 2:24.29 397
5. Oliver King 16 Tynemouth 2:26.27 381
6. Edris Ramezanpour 15 Alnwick Dol 2:26.79 377
7. Joshua Grange 15 Bo Stockton 2:27.18 374
8. Nathan To 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:28.81 362
9. Oliver Wilson 15 Harrogate 2:29.73 355
10. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 2:32.17 339
11. Joseph Dobbins 15 NCLSwimTeam 2:36.24 313
12. Miles Shearer 15 Bo Stockton 2:39.63 293
Combined Result - Multi-Disability by British Disability Points
Place Name AaD Club Cat Time BDPoints
1. Matthew Gibson 16 Derwentside 14 2:32.17 787
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BOSSS Winter Gala 2014

EVENT 26 Girls 09 Yrs/Over 200m Butterfly

09 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Neave Abbey

AaD Club
9 Ashington

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Lily Gardner
2. Evie Graham
3. Millie Danby

AaD Club
10 Derwentside
10 Derwentside
10 Derwentside

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Nicola Layfield
Milli Steele
Catherine Guo
Rebecca Wren
Emma Blackett
Jessica Templeton
Mia Bingham
Kimberley Robson

Nooh~wWND =

Club
11 Derwentside
11 Bo Stockton
11 Bo Stockton
11 Tynedale
11 Gates &Whick
11 Tynemouth
11 Bo Stockton
11 Alnwick Dol

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Faye Rogers
Taryn Wheat
Catherine Arrol
Laura Cook
Kimiko Cheng
Anna Hodgson

RN =

Club
12 Bo Stockton
12 ChesterLe S
12 Bo Stockton
12 Tynemouth
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 Tynemouth

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

Jane Brown

Katie Laybourn
Rebecca Dobbins
Fiona Robson
Anna Loughlin
Amy Dixon

Faye Burns

Nooh~wN =

AaD Club
13 NCLSwimTeam
13 Hartlepool
13 NCLSwimTeam
13 Alnwick Dol
13 Durham City
13 Co Sund'land
13 ChesterLe S

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name
1. Isla Wilkinson
2. Melissa Carter

AaD Club
14 AJ Newcastle
14 Durham City

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Lauren Patterson

2. Chloe Gilhooley
Gabrielle Smith

AaD Club
15 ChesterLe S
15 Bo Stockton
16 NCLSwimTeam

Time
3:25.89

Time
3:28.22
3:32.26
3:39.42

Time
2:56.85
3:03.93
3:06.44
3:08.93
3:09.00
3:13.27
3:18.05

DNC

Time
2:52.53
2:53.23
2:57.84
3:06.48
3:13.36

DNC

Time
2:34.67
2:36.38
2:38.63
2:44 47
2:52.20
2:55.00
2:55.12

Time
2:45.53
2:51.78

Time
2:37.06
2:45.16

DNC

FINA Pt
201

FINA Pt
195
184
166

FINA Pt
318
283
271
261
260
244
226

FINA Pt
343
338
313
271
243

FINA Pt
476
460
441
396
345
328
328

FINA Pt
388
347

FINA Pt
454
391

50
47.22

50
45.90
47.49
47.35

50
38.54
41.78
40.10
39.94
39.33
42.09
42.62

50
39.28
36.36
38.79
40.82
39.36

50
33.13
33.74
35.71
37.32
38.36
37.84
38.43

50
36.33
38.33

50
35.66
36.06

150
2:08.37
2:06.97
2:09.54
2:18.89
2:19.07

150
51.21
:56.67
1:57.82
2:02.43
2:08.12
2:09.74
2:08.59

150
2:02.77
2:07.13

150
1:57.52
2:.01.67
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EVENT 27 Boys 10 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Nathan Dixon

2. Thomas Plant

3. Arthur Llewellyn

4. Joshua Savage
Owen Foster

AaD Club
10 Hartlepool
10 Harrogate
10 Bo Stockton
10 Derwentside
10 Tynemouth

11 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Thomas Adamson
Jacob Papple
Daniel Patko
William Ellis

Alfie Scott

Tom Brumwell

SR ON =

Club
11 Derwentside
11 Bo Stockton
11 Harrogate
11 Bo Stockton
11 NCLSwimTeam
11 Durham City

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name
Charles Deacon
Aaron Beckford
Shae Collis
Joseph Smith
William Lynn
Caleb Lowery
Joe Whelan
Finlay Rayner

DA WN =

Club
12 Ashington
12 Derwentside
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 NCLSwimTeam
12 Hartlepool
12 AJ Newcastle
12 Co Sund'land
12 AFSHartlepol

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Alexander Mason

2. Adam Wilson

3. Joseph Robins
Connor Steele

AaD Club
13 ChesterLe S
13 Tynemouth
13 Co Sund'land
13 Co Sund'land

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. Christopher Patko
Vikram Nadkarni
Finlay Anderson
Alexander Jennings
Oscar Wilson

Ryan Murphy

SN

AaD Club
14 Harrogate
14 Tynemouth
14 AJ Newcastle
14 Moors
14 Alnwick Dol
14 AJ Newcastle

15 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name

1. James Davison

2. Matthew Patko

3. Samuel McMorris

4. Aaron Morton

5. Laurence Bealing

6. Adam Fletcher

7. Connor Rushton

8.  Oliver Wilson

9.  Edris Ramezanpour

10. Joshua Grange

11. Tom Whelan

12. Callum Hall

13. John Van Mourik
Arron Boagey

AaD Club
16 Bo Stockton
16 Harrogate
17 Hartlepool
15 Darlington
16 Harrogate
15 Bo Stockton
15 AJ Newcastle
15 Harrogate
15 Alnwick Dol
15 Bo Stockton
15 Co Sund'land
15 RichmondDale
16  Darlington
15 AFSHartlepool

FINA Pt
212
195
183
132

FINA Pt
193
178
171
169
163
153

FINA Pt
263
255
223
204
202
198

FINA Pt
378
340
193

FINA Pt
373
325
301
263
245
170

FINA Pt
474
471
464
423
376
365
346
340
337
334
322
318
281

50
37.35
40.23
40.69
43.69

50
40.82
40.47
42.06
39.97
41.84
37.37

50
34.22
35.28
37.35
38.72
36.24
38.58

50
30.83
33.31
38.80

50
31.92
32.66
32.59
33.98
35.96
39.19

50
28.84
29.31
29.37
29.15
31.14
31.72
31.85
32.41
32.38
32.02
33.87
32.16
34.11
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EVENT 28 Girls 10 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle

10 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. lzzy Winter 10 NCLSwimTeam 1:12.29 351 34.49
2. Amelia Robertson 10 Tynemouth 1:13.23 337 34.53
3. Hannah Brown 10 Gates &Whick 1:14.99 314 36.03
4. Niamh Swailes 10 Gates &Whick 1:15.27 311 35.79
5. Vanessa Chan 10 Bo Stockton 1:16.07 301 35.88
6. Amy Heron 10 Tynemouth 1:17.54 284 36.96
7. Faye McDonagh 10 Bo Stockton 1:17.63 283 37.07
8. Lily Gardner 10 Derwentside 1:17.87 281 36.52
9. Allana McDonald 10 Bo Stockton 1:19.13 267 37.71
10. Georgia Hadley 10 RichmondDale 1:20.00 259 38.66
11. Megan Darwood 10 Tynemouth 1:22.74 234 39.31
12. Jemima Hutchinson 10 Derwentside 1:23.50 227 38.48
13. Lucy Jackson 10 Bo Stockton 1:23.65 226 40.58
14. Madeleine Anderson 10 AJ Newcastle 1:24.62 219 38.88
Rose Forrest 10 Harrogate DNC
11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results
Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Emma Moore 11 Harrogate 1:05.22 478 31.10
Erin Donnelly 11 Bo Stockton 1:07.86 424 33.08
3. Sally Brandon 11 Tynemouth 1:09.14 401 32.95
4. Aeryn Marchant 11 Bo Stockton 1:09.73 391 33.59
5. Christa Wilson 11 RichmondDale 1:11.92 356 34.60
6. Catherine Guo 11 Bo Stockton 1:11.93 356 35.09
7. Melody Jones 11 Bo Stockton 1:11.94 356 34.08
8. Milli Blythe 11 Gates &Whick 1:12.57 347 34.72
9. Milli Steele 11 Bo Stockton 1:12.74 344 35.25
10. Nicola Layfield 11 Derwentside 1:13.31 336 35.09
11. Rose Jolly 11 RichmondDale 1:13.76 330 35.44
12. Celeste Quigley 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:13.83 329 35.27
13. Kate Salthouse 11 NCLSwimTeam 1:14.93 315 35.28
14. Sian Tustin 11 Durham City 1:15.21 311 36.10
15. Hannah Wright 11 Durham City 1:15.41 309 36.30
16. Erin Bell 11 RichmondDale 1:17.58 284 37.57
17. Caitlyn Collins 11 AFSHartlepol 1:17.79 281 38.22
18. Jessica Wright 11 Durham City 1:18.39 275 37.19
19. Caitlin Cambrook 11 Co Sund'land 1:18.43 275 37.09
20. Leonie Aldridge 11 Tynemouth 1:18.76 271 38.47
21. Grace Maskell 11 Derwentside 1:20.13 257 39.22
22. Katrina Gedney 11 Bo Stockton 1:23.17 230 39.53
Grace Abbott 11 Co Sund'land DNC
Rebecca Saunders 11 Derwentside DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Niamh Page 12 Tynemouth 1:08.53 412 32.78
2. Katherine Keogh 12 Moors 1:08.59 411 33.09
3. Taryn Wheat 12 ChesterLe S 1:08.94 405 32.87
4. Alina Willis 12 Tynemouth 1:09.18 400 32.74
5. Eve Mullen 12 Tynemouth 1:10.00 386 32.83
6. Lucy Blackett 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:10.32 381 34.32
7. Katie Toomey 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:11.61 361 34.27
8. Maria Birchall 12 Co Sund'land 1:11.80 358 35.17
9.  Catherine Arrol 12 Bo Stockton 1:12.69 345 34.24
10. Erin Purdy 12 Ashington 1:13.06 340 34.68
11. Maisie Cooper 12 Hartlepool 1:15.11 313 35.90
12. Amy Lewis 12 Harrogate 1:16.99 290 37.76
13. Libby Hardy 12 NCLSwimTeam 1:17.53 284 36.89
Elise Shields 12 Tynemouth DNC

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Katie Laybourn 13 Hartlepool 1:02.61 540 29.67
2. Lowri Waugh 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:05.19 479 31.49
3. Chloe Hardy 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:05.26 477 31.75
4. Madeleine Brandon 13 Tynemouth 1:06.87 443 3142
5. Rebekah Heppell 13 ChesterLe S 1:07.33 434 32.38
6. Victoria Donnelly 13 Tynemouth 1:07.38 433 31.72
7. Sally Abbott 13 Darlington 1:07.84 425 32.94
8. Jessica Duff 13 Tynemouth 1:07.96 422 3245
9. Faye Burns 13 ChesterLe S 1:08.46 413 33.21
10. Louise Wijkstra 13 Darlington 1:08.68 409 33.47
10. Lucy Woodcock 13 Harrogate 1:08.68 409 33.33
12.  Anna Loughlin 13 Durham City 1:08.85 406 3313
13. Elizabeth Moor 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:10.29 382 32.97
14. Georgina Gedney 13 Bo Stockton 1:11.47 363 34.07
15.  Sophie Walsh 13 Hartlepool 1:11.86 357 33.93
16. Alisha Nadkarni 13 Tynemouth 1:13.97 327 35.55
17. Beth Toomey 13 NCLSwimTeam 1:15.86 304 36.01

Emily Coverdale 13 NCLSwimTeam DNC

Alisha Ballantine 13 Co Sund'land DNC
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14 Yrs Age Group - FuII Results

Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Ellen Armstrong 14 Harrogate 1:06.56 450 32.04
2. Emily Rafferty 14 Hartlepool 1:07.99 422 33.04
3. Isla Wilkinson 14 AJ Newcastle 1:08.73 408 32.53
4. Danielle Smith 14 Bo Stockton 1:11.27 366 34.00
Lauren Lemon 14 Tynemouth DNC
15 Yrs/Over Age Group FuII Results
Place Name Club Time FINA Pt 50
1. Sarah Brown 15 NCLSwimTeam 1:03.30 523 31.06
2. Abigail Thompson 15 Moors 1:06.66 448 3219
3. Chloe Gilhooley 15 Bo Stockton 1:07.11 439 3242
4. Niamh Jolly 15 RichmondDale 1:07.17 437 32.23
Lauren Allinson 15 Darlington DNC
Gabrielle Smith 16 NCLSwimTeam DNC

Annabelle Wright 16 RichmondDale DNC




